- Buttonholing indexer
"h‘"ﬁ /z\f'a\i)\ UA 57 %4

“@-n@edlﬁ lockstitch, automatic buitonholing machine for
finished products with/without a presetting and stacking device

“thj b2y HhR/TVEY b RSy HEE
SERAnnE SR

29078706

No.0730-01






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
Re=y Y R DRFK

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
RITshtBROSEE. RZ&HNTU BN (RCIND)IEHIET 21T v 2L E>T, 20GFEr b NI T
2. Explanation of codes :
LB ERBR
1} Codes on the "'Note’’ column
EEL MoK S

l@ e means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
BRI X=Y U AP LTSEEFaBREBRLET
l@ #01. . ... .. refer to the “'Note’’ explanation at bottom of page.
001 ~N—TFO FEL” OEBBASRBLTTF A .

2) Codes on the "'E.C. (Engineering change)’’ column
“EEFAR WMoELS
{1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983F10B & N EMa nt

(2) D.10/83 ... . Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983F 108 £ N HIkR & 1t

@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part} and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
F “"Kuumﬁ*}m’v{ﬁ TOEEDHE

In this case, even obsoleted part {D.} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders
IOBSEEBO)ANIERBETLIENTEEITAL, TEERLLLN, WInrORSEAERLTIEFLTF AW
Example (15))

':S' Note Part No. Description E.C. gr:qt
: EEC &b # EEFAH &h % BB
1 B1401-100-000  Needle bar ' D16/83) /w1y #i— _
141 B1401-100-000-A Needle bar (A10/83! N1 R — 1

{2 81105-200-000 Frame cover /D.10/83] | B1105-300-000 -
B1105-300-000 Frame cover 'A_19/_8_3_; T—Lahon— 1

@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
WREOERAEHS H LESDEE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ' &% (Japanese}’” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
IOBEE, BREOHNXSLSEM-IFTNEAIPDLEIHLOEBEBSPEALTHNITOT, FLOUGET I EXF a0

(® c.10/83
1 «  [B1105:500-000]  Frame cover c.10/83] Eﬂ)&?egzm 1
Correct No. ) Wrong No.
EFLUEE BINRE

Please order by the correct part number.
ELUCEEBTIEXT AW
@ M.10/83 .. ... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req’’. column.
1983F 10 L NHUBAZTE LA »Tt ZOBREHEM-GHLOCHELNRTLTHN T

3} Codes on the “Amit, Req.” column
THET RS

™2 indicates amount required is 2.
B, 2ESsEXDLLFT.
@20 ......... indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
&, 24— btirXbLFE (EEEx—bLTT)
@ — Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
ZHR—v )AL LEEAE RIS TT
@ [0 1 Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “‘asm.”” and 273 in Japanese, in the “Description’’ column.
FHER S A MR L TV A2 FEE&aRbL L I T HEARKGKBMWMUIELT “asm” X T2 I ¢RRLTHN T

e e e ke e e i el il e e e e R e L R e R U P S S U S R S E TP T PSP

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

I
[
E
ﬁimﬂgnn;iﬁ@ ,1- — ,E@ J{
IOR=Y AP IRBEA TV 2HARREL IO IR, BEOEFS BIA . B1109-012-A00) T IEFX T & L. f
FhET, JEN - 'Jxﬁmmiiﬁ%@%%&bﬁ BIA [E, No0O10-01) X (3, WIHES 4+ - BMBEF AL iFZL T |
T, X, HEO L DBRO— TR 2B x5 N 3 TOTITARTI L, ;

BN O BN O TN BTN SN 0 M 0 e 0 B O T B T O N G i B N B O TN B T 5t R T O TR O G I O T O T ST O N NN A BTN O TR O TN S T 68 6 B D 0ty by ey 5 A 6 A O P O T S BT O 5 6 8y e o 6 S & S &

B A B R B B B B B G S B Dt @ Y



CONTENTS

H &

1. FRAME COMPONENTS ..ottt ie st eeonnocsnecnecanoennennnnnns 1
BEBEFZR

2. COVER COMPONENTS .ottt seietnenosoosoenonananacanennanenns 3
7’],:{»——@5&'&‘

3. CLAMP TABLE COMPONENTS .. .vutitrne e seienesvoceonoocooocncnasnaons 5
75 v —T7IVESR

4. FEED MECHANISM DRIVE COMPONENTS (1) L.veiiivnnineriennecnoeccnnonns 7
X IREREhBAMR (1)

5. FEED MECHANISM DRIVE COMPONENTS (2) ............ e sascasesaaaeannos 9
PX A EREIBARR (2)

6. STACKER COMPONENTS (1) .. veirerereeeeieioecooasoeennoenconnosonsas 11
27y A&k (1)

7. STACKER COMPONENTS (2) . iirirrereeereeneeeneenoonscosooconcaononnos 13
A5y ABGR (2)

B. PRESET COMPONENTS (1) o.ttrrrrersireee et vveccoononenacoonaoaanoansoe 15
Ty PERBER (1)

0. PRESET COMPONENTS (2) viveietier e inoeeenacnococoacosonnennnes veeo 17
TYyky MEEEEAKR (2)

10. PRESET STOPPER COMPONENTS ... oo vrrteesieieeresroncnnonoenoonnenass 16
Yty bR by B

11, AIR COMPONENTS .ottt it ie it ieeeeneeeeeonneoonononnasnooncens 21
78 B &%

12. MACHINE FRAME COMPONENTS (1) vvvrreert et eaeaaan 23
FRER - ARG (1)

13. MACHINE FRAME COMPONENTS (2) L .v.vtitnrtetieeeeieeeevnenanananenns 25
GAHR - ABIR (2)

14. (SK) FRAME COMPONENTS (1) .ttt it eeeeenenaannannnnn 27
SRER(SKOBafe (1)

15, (SK) FRAME COMPONENTS (2) o vt ie et e ennnonansannennaeans 29
FRER(SK) BAfR (2)

16, TABLE COMPONENTS . .titititrr ettt eereeneeronenanananensnaneens 31
¥ — 7B

17, CONVEYOR COMPONENTS ittt ettt et cesenensoneennnnnenancase 33
a7 B

18. PRESSER GARMENT COMPONENTS ..ottt it et ieeeeanananns 35

AR = 2 Bk




19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

MECHANICAL OUTWARD COMPONENTS
FEN SRR

MOVED TABLE COMPONENTS
BE — 7B

CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
BEK Y 7 RBFR

......................................

.............................................

.............................................

CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
CPU EHBILR

1/0 CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
1/0 EHBEGR

PANEL BOX COMPONENTS
RERIVKy 7 ABARK

.......................................

...............................................

PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD & POWER CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
NRIVEN - BRARBR

...............

ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS (1)
TEaBIR (1)

ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS (2)
BB (2)

..........................................

.........................................

ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS (3)
TEmBAR (3)

.........................................

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PART

............................................

&5

£ A Type....... With a presetting and stacking device
B Type....... Without a presetting and stacking device
AZAT, ... Ty b X7y Al

BrA47..... Tty b RT v &



1. FRAME COMPONENTS

REB%




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION E oy 4 4 AMT.
1 (G5001-172-0A0  FRAME B4 1
2 G5034-171-000  COVER SUPPORT IAT-$HT 1
3 SH-6040802-TN  SCREW wIHIFIE AL H4X0.7 L=8 10
4 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER PTRITYTR M4 20
5 WP-0430801-SC_ WASHER M4 EITTHF 3PN M4 19
6 HX-0015000-0D  CABLE CLIP ¥=7°1 n)9y7° 2
7 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FSHF YFFATZYT 2
8 111-55108 DRAVER | A 1
9 SL-4040881-SC  SCREV M4X0.7 L=8 FEPTF YRFATEYS 3
10 G5009-172-000  STOPPER RUBBER ZbN° ITh 3
11 G6803-172-000  DUCT, C 94 (C) 1
12 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4X8 FATIZYT BAZ MAX0.7 L=8 12
13 G6801-172-000  DUCT, A 29 (R) 2
14 HX-0015000-0F  CABLE CLIP -7 RN Y 7° 3
15 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FHF IFFATIYS 3
18 G5033-172-000  ADJUSTER 73T %2R 1
17 NH-6160001-SC  NUT TU-LF2-L4E RS IV 1
18 HX-0015000-00 CLIP 5778 HY97° 3
19 (5031-164-000 CASTER WITH BRAKE TU-%9% Feak- 4
20 NM-6160001-SC_ NUT Th-aF3-t4E"RE $9b 4
21 HX-0002400-00  CORD HOLDER DSKy5v7° 3
22 G5006-172-000  KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT " 24v¥ $9L 1
23 G5010-172-000  KNEE SWITCH FITTING PLATE 3T 249F PUYr4R 1
24 SM-9061403-SE  SCREW K6 L=14 I M6 L=14 3
25 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2%1.5 NEFTIT R M 5
26 YP-0641601-SC  WASHER 399 % SIT¥A WO 5
27 #01 GBR-01810000 RUBBER CUSHION Y PEN A 1
28 GBR-01910000 RUBBER CUSHION 2YY3vT 4 2
29 #01 PC-0126010-00  SPEED COMTROLLER AL~} IV 1
30 B3207-470-000  SPRING AFRRY AR 2
31 SH-6040802~TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 2YIIFTRAE 3
32 G5008-172-000  MICROSWITCH FITTING PLATE 490 249%F MYr4R 1
33 G6103-172-0A0  START SWITCH ASHM. 2%-+ SW(»3) 1
34 137-74906 SWITCH BASE 249F MIYr4% 1
35 #01  S1.-4042081-SC__ SCREW BUPFIRFAT 2R 1
36 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL BT 29F29IVI-h 1
37 (5024-172-000  RIGHT COVER SUPPORT, LARGE IR I (3T4) 99r 1
38 G5021-172-000  REAR COVER, BUTTOM 990 AT (V%) 1
39 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW +IAFY" 6
40 G5022-172-000  REAR COVER SUPPORT, TOP yyn N~ (93) $93 1
41 #01 G5020-172-000  REAR COVER, TOP 990 IA -~ (91) 1
42 #01 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT2RYT A2 MAX0.7 L=10 3
43 G5005-172-0A0  KNEE SWITCH E3 2494 1
44 G5007-172-000  XKNEE SWITCH SHAFT HOLDER 9" a49F IS 2
45 B2544-280-000  WASHER, FOR WORK CLAMP FOOT HOOK 3L 79IVY° 2
46 G5012-172-000 ELECTROMAGNETIC FITTING PLATE FoUTTATY MR 1
47 G6802-172-000  DUCT, B 27+ (B) 1
48 G5011-172-000  DRAWING RAIL Y bR 1
49 SM-6061202-TN  BOLT DYIITIET R 2
50 SH-0040601-SA _ SCREW FIREYT 4
51 SL-4031691-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 FAT27Y° M3%X0.5 L=16 2
52 G5028~172-0B0  CLOTH LAYING TABLE ASM. 2 13254 (9%) 1
53 G5028-172-0A0  CLOTH LAYING TABLE ) 134 (1)
54 G5029-172-000  CLOTH LAYING TABLE CUSHION IIARRT4 Huday (1)
55 G5030-172-0A0  CLOTH LAYING TABLE SUPPORT %) #%%°4 $91 1)
56 G5031-172-000 CLOTH LAYING TABLE SADDLE 2324 #ETA 5}
57 G5032-172-000  CLOTH LAYING TABLE LEVER 235474 VAT (1)
58 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EFPHTE IDTE HS (D
59 SH-6061602-TH  SCREW M6 L=16 mIBITIE A M6 L=16 (2)
60 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 MR M6 (2)
61 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER e3H % IR M6 (2)
62 SH-6061602-TN  SCREW M6 L=16 DYPIFFHTRE M6 L=16 (2)
63 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NERETH 2 UG (2)
64 YP-0641601~-SC  WASHER eI F IFTRIE UG (2)
65 SH-6061202-TN  BOLT DYBI7 TR A (1)
66 MTJ-MGC00000 RUBBER CUSHION FNYEBED 2)
Note (#EE2) #01..... For A type AZATH

¥ All the part for common use to A type and B type
except some of them with notes.
FELo->WHRUARA, B4 THEATY,



2. COVER COMPONENTS
7123 —BAR




REF.NO.

NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 G5018-172-000 RIGHT COVER, LARGE I3 AN (274) 1
2 SM-0040601-SA SCREW eV 28
3 SH-6061202-TH BOLT oyYRy7TET A 2
4 (G5019~172-000 RIGHT COVER, SMALL %S AN~ (vay) 1
5 (G5004-172-000 POWER SWITCH FITTING PLATE FIUNTY 24vF MYIAR 1
6 #01 G5014-172-000 UPPER COVER 9L AN - 1
7 HX-0015000-0E CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) F=7"k 7Y97° 3
3 (G5017-172-000 LEFT COVER k27 BAT- 1
9 SH-0030601-SA SCREV M3X0.5 [.=6 b923%9° M3X0.5 L=6 2
10 G5015-172-000 FRONT COVER, TOP RL AN~ (91) 1
11 G5002-172-000  SIDE PLATE YINTY 2
12 SH-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 nyph7HET A M6 L=16 8
13 WS~0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N 38TH % M6 16
14 WP-0641601-SC WASHER EFETHT R 3TN MB 16
15 (G5003-172-000 SIDE PLATE CONNECTING PLATE P W ERVINEF: 2
16 SH-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 uyy7+ET A 8
17 ¥S-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER AN x$TH7% 5.1X9.2X1.3 9
18 WP-0531001-SC WASHER EItTHT % IHTEIL MS 9
19 (5038-171-000 SIDE PLATE SUPPORT YHATVERY 4
20 SKH-6062002~-TP SCREW M6 L=20 uyy7HE" A M6 L=20 8
21 (G5016-172-000  FRONT COVER, BOTTOM I A= (9%) 1
22 #01 G5013-172-000 CLOTH SENSOR FITTING PLATE RITVE BVt RP)YFAR 2
23 #01 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP F=7%% H)97° 4
24 SL-4040881-SC SCREV M4X0.7 L=8 LD NESVES LA 4
25 (G5023-172-000 LEFT COVER SUPPORT v27) NS - 41 1
26 SM-6040802~TN SCREVY Y377+ RT A M4X0.7 L=8 18
27 ¥S-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N 28ThT 2 M4 23
28 ¥P-0430801-SC WASHER M4 EFHTBT 2 IBTEIL W4 23
29 (G5034-171-000 COVER SUPPORT AN -451 5
30 #01 SH-1030801-SC  SCREY M3 L=8 $53%%" M3X0.5 L=8 6
31 #01 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 A3 HT2 3.1X5.9X0.7 6
32 #01 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 e85 % 3.2X7X0.5 6
33 HX-0015000-00 CLIP F=7"R HY97° 1
34 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP F=7"h HYY7° 11
35 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP X-7"% 997° 1
36 SL-4040881-SC SCREV H4X0.7 L=8 FTHT 2 YRFTATRYT 11
37 G5026-172-000 EMERGENCY SYITCH FITTING PLATE ey 2974y 249F MYTAR 1
38 SH-6041002-TP SCREY M4 L=10 uypy7HET A M4X0.7 L=10 2
39 #01 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 a9h7+9+ K3X0.5 1v2 6
40 #01 (6104-172-0A0 CLOTH SENSOR SWITCH ASH. %) ¥u¥ SW »3 1
41 #01 (5217-172-000 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE 2441 4% 1
42 #01 G5212-172-000 PUSHER CUSHION 7Yy Moyay 1
43 #01 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 aYHI7 IR AL 5
44 #01 SL-4030681-SC SCREW ¥3 L=6 FAT2Y" M3X0.5 L=6 iz 4
45 #01 G5136-172-000 BLOW PIPE 7°0-n°47° 1
46 #01 SK-8050812-TP SCREY M5X8 FAEYT M5X0.8 L=8 1
47 #01 PJ-2104061-00 JOINTING n5v7° Y3°TF 1
48 (5016-162-000 STOPPER PLATE 1-A"-5Y 2b9A° 4% 2
49 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 X 6 FATI%YT thaZ M4X0.7 L=6 5
50 (5025-172-000 RIGHT COVER SUPPORT, SMALL 3% N (J39) 991 1
51 (G5026-162-000 HOOK I7H°Y 79 1
52 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP y=7"k HUy7° 1
53 S1.-4041081-SC SCRE¥ M4 L=10 FAT2%Y" BLX M4 L=10 1
54 111-56007 CASE €4 1
55 111-55801 CASE MAGNET IE)4L I 39b 1
56 (G5027-172-000  SMALL CASTINGS CASE SUPPOT 1%/ AL 191 1
57 SH-4041401-SC SCREV M4X0.7 L=14 FAT27YT M4X0.7 L=14 2
58 NH-6040001-SC NUT M4 oyay7+yr M4X0.7 132 2
59 #01 PJ-3080600-01 UNION, Y 123V74 1
60 #01 PC-0126010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2L -+ avhn-3 1
61 (i6106-164~0A0 STOP MOTION SWITCH ASH. ey anr4y SW(73) 1
62 #01 HX-0015000-00 CLIP LEVAY BUUL WA 2
63 SL-4041081-SC SCREY M4 L=10 FATIEYT tAx M4 L=10 2
64 WP-0430801-SC YASHER M4 EIRTHT % TR M4 2
65 #02 (5014-172-B00 UPPER COVER 91 HAT - 1
66 (G5609-172-000 SAFETY BAR t-7F4 AT~ 1
67 NM-6060001-~SC NUT M6 oyH7IYE M6 192 1
68 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N33 HT 2 M6 1
69 WP-0641601-SC WASHER L3 39734 MB 1
70 WP-0651646-SC WASHER % A 2
Note (JE&C) #01..... For A type Av4TH
#02..... For B type By47/H

¥ All the part for common use to A type and B type
except some of them with notes.
FEEO>WIHGELUARA, By TRATE,

— 4 —



3. CLAMP TABLE COMPONENTS
75 v — TR




REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT
1 (G5123-172-0A0  CLAMP TABLE B37° -7k 1
2 #01  HX-0015000-0E  CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) -7k BYy7° 1
3 #01  SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4X8 FAT2xYT BA2 K4X0.7 L=8 1
4 #01  G5144-162-000  SCREY B307° F-TTR MARYT 3
D ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER LNE S e .Y 8
6 #01  (5124-172-000  HOLDING PLATE, LEFT B397° ITr4% (k27Y) 1
7 #01  G5125-172-000  HOLDING PLATE, RIGHT B507° a4 (%) 1
] #01  (5126-172-000  CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER B5v7° IV 4
9 #01  (5129-172-000  CLAMP SPRING B507° ATR 1

10 #01  (15127-172-000  CLAMP SHAFT B307°97 % 2
11 #01  RE-0500000-K0O  E-RING Ed"%2b47 5 2
12 #01  (5130-172-000  CLAMP FITTING BASE H3u7° PUYFRT 4 1
13 #01  SM-6051002-TN  BOLT nYBy7 IR AR 4
14 #01  WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTR 5.1X9.2X1.3 4
15 #01  WP-0531001-SC  WASHER L35 H % 39 %en Mb 4
16 #01  SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4X38 FAT2RYT thz H4X0.7 L=8 12
17 #01  Gb5132-172-000  CLAMP, LARGE 3077 (874) 2
18 #01  (5134-172-000  CLAMP CUSHION, LARGE y307° Yyvav (374) 2
19 #01  G5133-172-000  CLAMP, SHALL B307° (939) 2
20 #0]  (5135-172-000  CLAMP CUSHIONW. SHALL B5v7°_B9yav (Da9) 2
21 #01  G5131-172-000  CLAMP FITTING NUT 5307° 234 ok 1
22 (i5116-172-000  STUD BRACKET YF29 MIYFRTA 2
23 (G5117-172-000  STUD, LEFT Y¥29 (eR7Y) 1
24 (G5118-172-000  STUD, RIGHT V¥29 (3%7) 1
25 (5122-172-000  CLAMP TABLE SUPPORT 2357° -7k $31 1
26 SM-6086002-TP  SCREW oYBIPHE Kb 2
27 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 zYBIPIRT AL B L=12 6
28 SM-9061403-SE° SCREW M6 L=14 uyPIET A M6 L=14 4
29 ¥WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NEETHTF M6 4
30 WP-0641601-3C _ YASHER L3377 R 39 %2h M6 4
31 #01  (5128-172-000  CLAMP SHAFT ARM h307° 9T FT 1
32 #01  WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFFTHTR INTEN M4 2
33 #01  PA-1601005-00  AIR CYLINDER AWMV N 1
34 #01  SHM-6033052-TP  SCREW ayBs7PIET b 4
35 #01  WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 MNEETHk 3.145.9X0.7 4
3 (i5115-172-000  ROCKING ARM LTy 97" 1
37 SHM-9082503-SE  HEXAGONAL HEADED BOLT nYByR” b 1
38 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EFTHTR IFTERE M8 1
39 #01  PJ-3010405-02  HALF UNION 4XM5 N=T722%Y AXHD 1
40 #01  PC-0105190-00 _ SPEED CONTROLLER AL~} avip-3 1
41 (i5138-172-000  CLAMP TABLE LINER y307° =77k 343 1
42 #01  SM-8041012-TP  SCREW M4X10 FARYT M4X0.7 L=10 10
43 #01  HM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 nypyF9r M4X0.7 3va 10
44 G5119-172-000  STUD STOPPER YF29 AbyA° 2
45 NM-6060003-SC _NUT MG YB3y M6 372 2
46 #01  G5144-162-000  SCREY h307° F-7TR MARYT 2
47 #01  SM-4040801-SN  SCREW M4 L=38 FATazy™ H4X0.7 L=8 1
48 #01  WS-0410002-KN  SPRING YASHER ANERETHT R M4 1
49 #01  G5136-172-000  BLOW PIPE 770-A°47° 1
50 #01  (5137-172-000  BLOW PIPE HOLDER 77 u-n° 47° AR 4
51 #01  PJ-3010605-03  HALF UNION LS Ay V2 1
52 #01  $M-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 FA%Y” M5X0.8 L=8 1
53 #01  SM-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 FARYT M4X0.7 L=4 4
54 #01  SM-0040601-SA  SCREW ‘ F3223” 4
55 #01 _ WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 IR 3HTEIN M4 4
56 SH-6051002-TN  BOLT nyHI7 IR L 4
57 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ARTHT R 5.1X9.2X1.3 4
58 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER L7 R 3BTEA MO 4

Note ( ¥ )#01

..... FOR A TYPE

Axt7° H

% ALL THE PART FOR COMMON USE TO A TYPE AND B TYPE
EXCEPT SOME OF THEM WITH NOTES.
FEOOVIEHIUAT ABMY HATT,



4. FEED MECHANISM DRIVE COMPGNENTS (1)
Pk EREXKEIBAMR (1)




REF.NO. NOTE

PART HO. DESCRIPTION B ) BMT.

1 HX-0015000-0F  CABLE CLIP F=7" A9 7° 1
2 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4X8 FAT2FY" tAZ M4X0.7 L=8 1
3 G5107-172-000  RACK 9% 1
4 G5106-172-000  RACK FIXING ROD 9% AF4K"9 2
&) SM-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 L.=30 IVAESICA VI DS PN 4
6 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRFTHT R M6 4
7 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER BT AT R AN M6 4
] SH-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 DYBIPIAT AL M6 L=25 6
9 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATFETHT M6 6
10 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER B398 % 39704 MB )
11 G5101-172-000  FEED BODY WVPL LS 2
12 (G5113-172-000  FEED BODY FALLING SHAFT AL RFIITH 1
13 G5112-172-000  FEED BODY FALLING SHAFT HOLDER WVILEE IR PVM/LL) 4
14 (i5114-172-000  FALLING CYLINDER SUPPORT WVPLEEEEY PENUVERER S S 1
15 SM-6051402-TP  SCREY M5X0.8 L.=14 RYHIP IR A 4
16 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AFETAT: 5.1X9.2X1.3 4
17 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER EIFTHTR AT ME 4
18 PA-2002515-00  AIR CYLINDER (DIA20-258T) I7-3YvaT (20%4-258T.) 1
19 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ak -pavin-g 2
20 15010-164-000  FEED RAIL AR R 1
21 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 nYBIPIR" b 8
22 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N2 H 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 8
23 PA-9000410-00  CYLINDER BRACKET ELI LT b/ 1
24 PX-9060030-00  SWITCH CLAMP (DIA20) 249% MIYFHFYT (203439) 1
25 (G6108-172-0A0  FALLING CYLINDER S¥ ASM. ANIRAREY IYvET SH Y3 1
26 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nYBIP IR 4
27 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATFETHT R W4 4
28 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFIPTHTR XTI M4 4
29 (G5102-164-000  ORIGINAL POINT SENSOR PLATE ¥YUFVRUE 4% 1
30 SH-6041202-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=12 DYBIPIE A 3
3 W3-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRFTHT 3 WA 3
32 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EIFTHT R IBTERRA M4 3
3 161-36905 THRUST COVER AIAMNT - 2
3 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 4
3k 112-06505 FEED DRIVING LINK Y AvIVYTT 1
3 SS-6121212-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12.0 nyBP IR AL 3/16-28 L=12 1
3 (G5121-172-000  SPRING HOOK AT A 1
3 Ni-6060003-SC  NUT M6 nypyIvE M6 332 1
39 G5606-116-000  CYLINDER ROD END FHAZIY VAT - RYRIVET 1
40 SH-9083503-SC  SCREVW M8 L=35 oyRyE" A M8 L=35 1
41 US-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATRETNT 2 HE 1
42 G5120-172-000  STUD STOPPER FITTING PLATE Y29 ZRyAT FYYFLR 1
43 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 nYByP AT Ak 4
44 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATFTHTR 5.1X9.2X1.3 4
45 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER EIFTHTR IhFA M5 4
46 B2609-372-000  STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING IRRTVIV-b EINTUNT R 1
47 G5138-161-000  RUBBER CAP 2J3%I127 4 2
48 SH-8062012-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 FAZYT HE6 L=20 2
49 NM-6060003-SC  NUT K6 oYy M6 332 2
50 (G5238-171-000  NUT 73UI°9% IVb 1

¥ All the part for common use to A type and B type
except some of them with notes.
EiLO DWW HEBRUARA, By A THRETY,



5. FEED MECHANISM DRIVE COMPONENTS (2)
PO AN EIBAGR (2)

52




DESCRIPTION

1 G5109-172-000  PULSE MOTOR FITTING PLATE N VZE-A NIVF{A 1

2 SM-6082502-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 OYAI7HE Wb 4

3 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 NFE O 3 M8 4

4 WP-0841601~SC - WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LIE % IH XVL M8 4

5 G5110-172-000  RACK HOLDER FITTING PLATE 399 AT WII44E 1

6 SK~6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 uyAI7HE W M5X0.8 L=20 2

7 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N R¥H % 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

8 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER LI F % I ¥k M5 2

9 G5111-172-000  RACK HOLDER Tk 1
10 G5103-172-000  FEED RAIL SUPPORT, SMALL N9 V= $I(Iay) 2
11 G5102-172-000  FEED RAIL SUPPORT, LARGE AYY V=N BHI(AA) 3
12 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 uyhI7HE Wb 2
13 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NRF A% 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
14 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER [ 2 M Sy NS0 5 2
15 G5105-172-000  FITTING PLATE NIYEA Zhan MIYS44 2
16 SM-6051402-TP - SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 uyhy7HE Wb 2
17 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NR¥H R 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
18 G5009-172-000  STOPPER RUBBER Abyn 14 2
19 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nIAITHE Wb 2
20 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER RN 2
21 G5010-164-000  FEED RAIL WV 1
22 G5108-172-000 ~ FITTING PLATE yrusy vy W44 1
23 HX-0015000-0B  CABLE CLIP y-7 N 2937 2
24 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 nIHI7IE Wb 2
25 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NE¥ H % 5.1X9,2X1.3 2
26 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER LI¥ O X I8 %V M5 2
27 HM-0005700-00  STEPPING MOTOR AFIR VYT 4= 1
28 SM-6031602-TP  SCREW IIAITHE Wb 4
29 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 N3P % 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
30 G5153-171-000  SENSOR PLATE T UFy Ry dMA 2
31 SL-4040881~SC  SCREW M4 L=8 P4 ARIR PN 237 M4 L=8 2
32 G5150-162-000  SCREW I 3y 1
33 SM-6062002-TP . SCREW M6 L=20 A7 HE b M6 L=20 13
34 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NIY % M6 13
35 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LI A% I XYL M6 13
36 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 TIH77FE Vb M5X0.8 L=20 14
37 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5. 3X10X1 7% ¥ % 5.5X10X1 2
38 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER Na¥ b % 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
39 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 nyhs3yh M5X0.8 1¥z 2
40 G5104-172-000  RAIL FIXING NUT V-V 254 }yb 5
41 G5111-171-000  GEAR HOLDER ¥ ¥ Az 1
42 G5109-171-000 FEED BLOCK GEAR N/TYEL X T - 1
43 G5110-171-000  BOSS X7 MIIE R 1
44 SM-6033052-TP  SCREW nyRyr7IE Wb 4
45 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 Nx¥h % 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
46 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L% b % 3.2X7X0.5 4
47 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MA%Y* M6 L=8 2
48 G5139-172-000  FEED MECHANISM COVER NYYT AN - 1
49 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FaT2%Y tAZ M5X0.8 L=10 2
50 G6101-172-0A0  ORIGINAL POINT SENSOR SW ASM. y Y3y yv¥F SW(IR) 1
51 G6102-172-0A0  REDUCTION SENSOR SWITCH ASM. ¥ Yy FvF SW(I3) 1
52 G6502-164-0A0  PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. N AZE-83-) 73 I
53 PJ-3050400-02  STRAIGHT UNION Ahb-b 2zky 2
b4 G5454-161-000  SPIRAL TUBE AN AINF2-7 1.5
55 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND A2 6
56 EA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 yIVIN v 150 1

NOTE (#7d)

% ALL THE PART FOR COMMON USE TO ATYPE AND B TYPE
ERDO DV AR LA IA, BT KA T,

— 10 —



6. STACKER COMPONENTS (1)
27y B/ (1)

55

- 11 -




REF.NO.

NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | Vi A 1{ AMT.

1 (G5218-172-000 SWING BAR eV A 1
pa SH-B0B1H502-TN SCREW M6 L=16 oYBI7 35" A M6 L=16 2
3 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2%1.5 N B % M8 2
4 (5219-172-000 SWING BAR ARM ZAVYTAT~ T 2
5 SH-6061202-TN BOLT o7 sE” b 4
6 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AN 2F 972 MB 4
7 WP-0641601-SC WASHER LR 3PS MO 4
8 (15220-172-000 SWING BAR SHAFT SPACER 24N NS~ YTh 24 % 1
9 (15239-171-000 FLANGE IZ7IVYTAZYb 2
10 SH-6061202~TN BOLT oYII7IET A 4
11 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRITH % M6 4
12 WP-0641601-SC WASHER L3R IBTERIN MO 4
13 (G5213-172-000 PUSHER ROCKING SHAFT A VYN L] R 1
14 PA-2005007-A0 CM CYLINDER CHo)va™ 1
15 (G5606-116-000 CYLINDER ROD END FAAZIYURT - nYrIVET 1
16 G5115-172-000 ROCKING ARM 9 97T 1
17 SHM-9082503-SE HEXAGONAL HEADED BOLT DYBRT R 1
18 #01 (5226-172-000 CLOTH PILING TABLE HOLDER FIYIZT4 9F 1
18 #01 SK-6061202-TN BOLT A7 FE" A 4
20 #01 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NTRFTET R M6 4
21 #01 WP-0641601-SC WASHER L3 3T MO 4
22 (5223-172-000 CLOTH PILING TABLE SUPPORT FIYIZT4 FHIL 2
23 SH-6061202~TH BOLT nYHI7P &~ bk 4
24 YS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NREH% U6 4
25 WP-0641601-SC WASHER ST R IR MO 4
26 (G5224-172-000 CLOTH PILING SUPPORT BOLT )93 4 99X KA 2
27 (:5225-172-000 CLOTH PILING TABLE ROCK NUT FIYIRTA DYryh 2
28 NM-6080003-SC NUT M8 oyh7Ive M8 3vz 6
29 WP-0841601~SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 BTN IHTEOL M8 2
3 81505-040-000 PRESSER SPRING 91 F3-2INT % 2
3 G5221-172-0A0 CLOTH PILIRG TABLE 2 93T 4 2
32 G5222-172-000 CUSHION 2IYIRTAL HudaY 2
33 WP-0651646-SC WASHER |22 N 4
3 B1504-761-A00 ROLLER COLLAR (A) 91 0-3 19— A 4
35 SH-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 nYBy7 3R AF M6 L=18 4
3 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N2 ME 4
37 WP-0641601-SC WASHER LI % IpT s UG 4
3 G5215-172-0A0 PUSHER ROCKING CYLINDER BASE TPYVR FgrTe IPURTRT4 1
39 G5216-172-000 ROCKING FULCRUM SHAFT 9+ IFVITY 2
40 RE~-0700000-K0 E-SHAPED SHAP RING (7MM) Ed 29 7 2
41 SH-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 Y7 3R AF M6 L=20 2
42 ¥S-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NZF I M6 2
43 WP-0641601-SC YASHER L35 HT % 3P Rh MG 2
44 PA-2007502-A0 CM CYLINDER CMY2* 1
45 161-36905 THRUST COVER AIAMEI- 2
46 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=6 4
47 #01 G5214-172-000 ROCKING HOLDER SHAFT BASE vy ARG ITH9ERT4 2
48 #01 SM-6061602-TN SCREY M6 L=16 oYBI7FET A M6 L=16 4
49 #01 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N RFTHT % U6 4
50 #01 WP-0641601-SC WASHER EIFTITR IDTEL M6 4
51 HX-0005500-0C CABLE CLIP s 77992 C 2
52 G6110-172-0A0 CLOTH CLEARING CYLINDER SW ASHM 2ING4 IURTSY h3 1
53 PX-9060030-00 SWITCH CLAMP (DIA20) 249F FYYEHFHT (207499) 2
54 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 FYHATURT 150 2
55 SH-9083503-SC SCREW M8 L=35 myHE" e M8 L=35 1
56 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 N 2FTHT % M8 1
57 (G5238-171-000 NUT TIVITIE IV 1
58 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 1572 B ME-TEEY A 33 A ' 1) 1
59 MTJ-MGC00000 RUBBER CUSHION SR/ NEV 2
60 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP F-7" AUy 7° 1
61 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FHF YR FAT YT 1
62 (6109-172-0A0 STACKER CYLINDER SW ASM. 23298 IWyRTSH h3 1
63 G5203-171-000 STACKER SHAFT ARM 229 I 9FT 2
64 G5237-171-000 BOLT A VVANE I N A S 2
65 (G5238-171-000  NUT 73VY° 9% FYh 2
66 PC-0151080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER e 2y 4

Note (i52) #01..... For B type B4 7H

¥ All the part on this page are used for A type.
COR—-SIBBRINTVWARRE. AV A TTRINTEHLET,

- 12 —



7. STACKER COMPONENTS (2)
RE oy IBG&R (2)

i
[ .
44
3 g é '5;} U ®\435

38 42\4&»&?8 46

41 46

- 13 —




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION b v A AMT.

1 G5239-171-000  FLANGE 3279097229 3

2 SH-6061202-TN  BOLT oYWIPIE b 6

3 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR X M6 6

4 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFFTHT R IHTEL MO 6

5 (i5210-172-000  PUSHER COVER T 9%v BN~ 1

6 G5209-172-000  PUSHER 7°udv 1

7 (G5144-162-000  SCREW 307° FF R bARYT 3

3 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EIFTHTR TR M4 8

9 SM-0040601-SA  SCREW FI2RYT 8

10 G5201-172-000  PUSHER STUD, LEFT 7°yd% 2y (£27W) 1
11 3M-6061602-TN  SCREW M6 L=16 oyay7 R A M6 L=16 4
i2 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHT R M6 4
13 W¥P-0641601-SC  WASHER ' EIFTHTR IBTEIN MG 4
14 G5203-172-000  PUSHER SHAFT BASE Toude ITHRTA 2
15 SH~6051002-TN  BOLT YAy 735" At 4
16 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEFPTH2 5.1X9.2X1.3 4
17 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER EFFTHTR IPTHEOL M5 4
18 (i5202-172-000  PUSHER STUD, RIGHT 7°yd% YF29 (3F7) 1
19 (5204-172-000  PUSHER SHAFT VAP 2
20 (G5205-172-000  PUSHER SHAFT HOLDING BOX 7°99% ITI9rATa 2
21 SK-6041002-Th  BOLT oYhy7 34" b 2
22 US~0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NRETPT R M4 2
23 ¥P-0451016-SP  WASHER 4.5X20X1 e % 4.5X20X1 yA
24 (5207-172-000  PUSHER PLATE, LEFT 7°99% 7°L-F (eR7Y) 1
25 G5208-172-000  PUSHER PLATE, RIGHT 7°99% 7°L-F (3%7) 1
26 SK-6041002-TN  BOLT oyyy7 R A 4
27 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NIXFTH R M4 4
28 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EIFTHT R IWT¥L M4 4
29 HX-0015000-0D  CABLE CLIP =Tk 9Y97° 1
30 SL-4040881-3C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FUHTE 9RIATRYT 2
31 HX-0015000-0B . CABLE CLIP -7k 9997° 1
32 PA-1008501-A0  AIR CYLINDER (DIA10-85ST) I7-IYvET (1024-85ST.) 2
33 G5211-172-000  PUSHER STAY 7°yd% 23~ 1
34 SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4 X 6 FAT2RYT thx H4X0.7 L=6 8
35 G5212-172-000  PUSHER CUSHIOR 7 93% Hyday 1
38 161-36805 THRUST COVER AIAMDI- 2
37 SS-3660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 A9 1/4-40 L=6 4
38 G5214-172-000  ROCKING HOLDER SHAFT BASE oyI% ALY ITH9rET4 3
39 G5213-172-000  PUSHER ROCKING SHAFT 7°9I% A9LT9ITY 1
40 SH-6061602-TN  SCREW M6 L=16 oYEY73E AL M6 L=16 &
41 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NEFETx N6 €
42 YP-0641601-5C  WASHER EIFTHTR IBTEN MG &
43 G5116-172-000  STUD BRACKET YF29 MYFET4 2
44 SH-6083002-TN  SCREW M8 L=30 ayyy7PFE R M8 L=30 2
45 SH-6063002-TN  SCREW M6 L=30 935738 AL M6 L=30 2
46 WYP-0641601-SC  WASHER [P NIV A 2 (] 2
47 NH-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oyB7Iyr M6 132 2
48 B2604-761-000  TESION SPRING YRR VI-F EIR°Y A% 1
49 G5206-172-000  PUSHER SHAFT COLLAR VAR LA I vae 2
50 SH-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 FAZY” W4X0.7 L=4 4
51 R0-0781901-00  RUBBER RING oy 2
52 SB~7080001-00  BEARING anyTuITygy 4
53 G5136-172-000  BLOW PIPE 77a-n°47° 1
54 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 FA%YT M5X0.8 L=8 1
55 PJ-2104061-00 JOIRTING y5v7° 93" 1
56 HX-0015000-0B  CABLE CLIP =77k 79Y7° 4
57 SL-4040881-SC  SCREY M4X0.7 L=8 TR VEFATRYT 4
58 PC-0126010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL° ~}T V-3 1
59 SL-4042081-SC  SCREW TR RYRFAT 23D 1
60 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNIOH IART 224y 4
61 G5203-171-000  STACKER SHAFT ARM 29 VT8 97 2
62 G5237-171-000  BOLT T5VITYR TR 2
63 G5238-171-000 NUT TIVITYR FYE 2
64 (5204-171-000  LINK BOLL YIIR" -k 1
65 NM-6080001-8C  NUT M8X1.25 oyByIyh M8 1v2 1
66 ¥3-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 NEETYTx M8 1
67 YP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EFRTHTRE IATEO M3 1
68 PC-0124010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL -} V-3 2
69 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING JURYFYRTF 4

¥

All the part on this page are exclusive use for A type.
COR—-DIBBINTVLEEHBRZA YA TERHTY,

- 14 —



8. PRESET COMPONENTS (1)
Uty MERBG&R (1)

- 15 —




REF.NO. HOTE

PART KNO.

(G5301-172-0A0
SH-0041001-SC
(G5311-172-000
(5306-172-000
(i5307-172-0A0

DESCRIPTION

PRESET TABLE

SCREW M4 L=10

SLIDE SHAFT

PRESET PACKING
PRESET FITTING PLATE

TOUEYE F-774
FA23" M4 L=10
234V

P2V A 9xY
7°UEYE FYYr A 47°

10

(5309-172-000
SH-6041002-TP
WS-0410002-KN
WP-0430801-SC

SHAFT HOLDING BOX SUPPORT
SCRE¥ M4 L=10

SPRING WASHER

WASHER M4

254 ITH9FRT BYYL
P77 3R A MAX0.7 L=10
N 2FTET % M4

eI HT % IFTEIL U4

1

0

2

1

1

2

6

]

6

(5310-172-000  SLIDE SHAFT HOLDING BOX 234" YH9rata 2

11 SH-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 oy R A 4
12 WS-0510002-KN  SPRIHG WASHER ARFTHTE 5.1X9.2X1.3 4
13 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER EIFTHTR 3PN M5 4
14 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING 234+ TIT 9y 4
15 (i5313-172-000  SLIDE SHAFT RUBBER A34ET ITHHAT- 4
16 (15312-172-000  SLIDE SHAFT SUPPORT 2344 37§91 4
17 SK-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FAzY™ M5X0.8& L=6 4
18 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 ayBs7 IR A M5X0.8 L=10 3
18 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MRETHTF 5.1X8.2X1.3 8
20 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER E3FTHT 2 3hT3eh M5 8
21 (i5335-172-000  SET PLATE SUPPORT Byb4% $HI 1
22 (i5334-172-000  SET PLATE By b42 1
23 SM-6041002-TP  SCREYW M4 L=10 nYBP R AL HAX0.7 L=10 3
24 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTR N4 3
29 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 E3ETHTR 3ATEO M4 3
26 (G5339-172-000  GAUGE PR 2
27 (5340-172-000  SET SCREW BT=9T 254 39T 2
28 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 oyYFy738" A+ HAX0.7 L=6 13
29 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR M4 13
30 (5336-172-000  SET PLATE SUPPORT ARM tyb42 FIL 95 1
31 (15337-172-000  SET PLATE FULCRUM ARM Eyb42 TV 9FT 1
32 PA-1001016-A0  AIR CYLINDER (DIA10-10ST) 7-9WuiT (103A-108T.) 1
33 (G5338-172-000  SET PLATE CYLINDER SHAFT Byb42 YYUETITY 1
34 RE-0300000-KO  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (3MM) Ep~ab29 3 1
35 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL -b avin-3 1
36 i56302-172-000  PRESET TABLE LINER 7°Yeyt -7k 347 5
37 (G5176-136-000  HOSE BAND F-ANTUPT 1
38 (i5343-172-000  VACUUM HOSE, A N¥a-h -2 A 1
39 (5352-171-000-A SCALE, RIGHT RINY AEY (3%7) 2
40 SK-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 nYAy735" A+ H5X0.8 L=12 2
41 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N3 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
42 WP-0531001-3C  WASHER EIFTHTR IATEA M5 2
43 (5216-172-000  ROCKING FULCRUM SHAFT LTy I7UVTY 1
44 RE-0700000~-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (7MM) Ed™artn 7 1
45 GBR-01170000 ROD END 1 ayrTIvE” 1
46 SH-6041602-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 nYB7FE AL H4X0.7 L=16 1
47 WS-0410002-KK  SPRING WASHER NRTET R M4 1
48 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION IRRT 224y 1
49 (i5308-172-000  CAM FOLLOWER RAIL hh 709 LR 2
50 SH-6041602-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=16 oyyy7rE"Ab M4X0.7 L=186 6
51 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEEThTR M4 6
52 (G5346-172-000  HOSE HOLDER w2 191 2
53 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT2FYT £h2 M4X0.7 L=10 4
54 15304-172-000  AUXILIARY PRESET PLATE "2 770k 42 1
95 (i5303-172-000  AUXILIARY PRESET PLATE SUPPORT E97a 7°Yeybq% §HI 2
56 i5305-172-000  AUXILIARY PRESET LINER w73 7°)eyh42 947 5
57 SM-6020350-SP  SCREW M2 L=2.5 v53Y" M2 L=2.5 6
58 SM-4040501-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 FAT2RYT M4X0.7 L=5 4
59 ¥P-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 E3FThT 2 MhTEhL M4 4

b

All the part on this page are exclusive use for A type.
COR=VIZBBEINTVEHMIA T A TFHTT,

- 16 —



9. PRESET COMPONENTS (2)
Yty PEBEFR (2)

a&—23
v
20
44 )ég‘gﬁ
- ke
45

7

- 17 —




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCKIPTION

1 SH-6042502-711  SCREW MAXO.7 1L=25 oypy7 IR A M4X0.7 L=25 2
2 WP-0430801-5C WASHER M4 BT R IHTERR M4 Z
3 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YHEUNT UL 3
4 SM-6041002-TF  SCREW M4 L=10 Y77 IR AL M4X0.7 L=10 3
5 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTR M4 3
6 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 E3YTHT R 3N RN M4 3
7 G5336-172-000  SET PLATE SUPPORT ARH Byh42 $FL 977 1
8 G5337-172-000  SET PLATE FULCRUM ARM eybLt2 IFV 957 1
9 PA-1001016-A0  ATR CYLINDER (DIA10-10ST) 17-9)v42" (1034-10ST.) 1
10 (G5338-172-000  SET PLATE CYLINDER SHAFT Byb42 WvaTYTYy 1
11 RE-0300000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (3MM) Ed"2r347 3 1
12 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A’ -+ avin-3 1
13 (5316-172-0A0  PRESET DRIVING ARM 7°9eY Y993 1
14 G5315-172-000  PRESET SHAFT HOLDER 7°Vewt YTy 2
15 G5314-172-000  PRESET SHAFT HOLDING BOX 7°Yeyt IT9FATa 1
16 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 oyHs7RT A M5X0:8 L=10 3
17 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NRETHR 5.1X9.2X1.3 3
18 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER E7FTAT R IHTavA MO 3
19 (h317-172-000  PRESET CYLINDER ARM 720 eyh YRS 93T 1
20 SM-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 B 7 IR A K6 L=25 1
21 ¥P-0641601-SC  WASHER EFETHTR IHTARA M6 1
22 PA-3205002-00  AIR CYLINDER (DIA32-50ST) 17-9Yv%" (3234-508T.) 1
23 PA-9000400-00  KNUCKLE PIN TR I I4VEEY LY 1
24 (5318-172-000  PRESET CYLINDER BASE 7°0eyh MURT 4T 1
25 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 oYhhPrRT A M5X0.8 1.=12 2
26 W3-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER Mx$THT% 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
27 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER EFETI R IFTFR UD 2
28 (5216-172-000  ROCKING FULCRUM SHAFT agrTy IFUITY 1
29 RE-0700000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (7MM) Ed"2bin 7 1
3¢ (iBR-01170000 ROD END 1 oY LVET 1
31 SH-6041602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 oy¥y7PFE AL K4X0.7 L=16 1
32 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER AP M4 1
3 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION N o 3
34 137-41806 CHANGE-OVER ROLLER )X -3 1
35 B2632-372-000  ROLL MNHZT F3-RIMTRR 274 an 1
36 PA-9000420-00  KNUCKLE JOINT 2% 9L YT a4ut 1
37 G¥C-16007000 START VALVE FITTING PLATE Ja by NTRTTRANTST 1
38 PV-0105030-00  VALVE FIRTIVET AN T 2
39 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 0YAY7 TR A 2
40 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR M4 2
41 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFETET R 3hT A M4 2
42 PJ-3010405-02  HALF UNTION 4XM5 h-7222Y 4XM5 2
43 (i5342-172-000  RETURN VALVE FITTING PLATE 7% NTRTT MIYYAR 1
44 (i5341-172-000  RETURN VALVE DOG TvE ATRTT RTHT 1
45 SHM-9052003-SC  SCREW M5 L=20 YHIE" b 1
46 N¥-6050003-SC  NUT M5X0.3 Y739 H5X0.8 332 1
47 PC-0151080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ak a2y 2
48 HX-0006500-0B  CABLE BAND YIEYAT YR 1
49 PX-9060040-00  SWITCH CLAMP (DIA32) 2495 M)YIHFTT (323439) 3
50 G6105-172-0A0  PRESET CYLINDER FORWARD SW ASM YL MAVPVIN IV E 1
51 (i6106-172-0A0  PRESET CYLINDER MEDIUM SW ASH. 7°0eyr IRt saghy SW v 1
52 (G6107-172-0A0  BACKWARD SW ASH. 7°0EYh U4 SW Y3 1
53 (i5142-162-000  COLLER B5v7° $FL pI- 2
54 SH-6051402-TP  SCREVW M5X0.8 L=14 RYBITIRT R 2
55 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER A% 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
56 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER E3FTATF IHTEE M5 2
57 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 [=12 RYAIPIRT A 4
58 ¥S-0410002-XKN  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTR M4 4
59 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EI3THTR IATEAL M4 4
60 PJ-3080400-02  QUICK COUPLING DUEYFYETF 4

¥ All the part on this page are exclusive use for A fype.
COR-VIZBBEINTVWAERSBZA YA THHATY,

- 18 —



10. PRESET STOPPER COMPONENTS
TYEy bR/ R

50 54 52 535455 56

e

9
83 3 : A
F;? | _ 4 \ T s <f§/>7\
B g -\y — 6 ;»\

- 19 —




REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. PESCRIPTION |5 Vi A 1 AMT
1 (15345-172-000 BLOWER JOINT 7707 9Ty 1
2 SM-6063002-TN SCREW M6 L=30 oysv7FHETAF M6 L=30 4
3 WS-0810002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N 235 h% % M6 6
4 WP-0651646-SC WASHER [k A 4
5 HX-0015000-08 CABLE CLIP ¥-7h HY97° 2
[§ SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FIAT 9 FAT YT 2
7 (5333-172-000 PRESET CHARACTERISTIC T°Yt9h Ykad 1
8 SK-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=8 RYB7 R A M4AX0.7 L=6 2
9 #02  WS-0410002-KN SPEING WASHEER LN R V) 32
10 #02 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 LA h % IPTEN M4 31
11 (i5332-172-000 PRESET CHARACTERISTIC SUPPORT 7°)e9h Ykay $HI 1
12 SH-6040602-TP SCRE¥W M4 L=6 RYBIP TR A M4X0.7 L=6 2
13 RE-0600000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (B6MM) E3°%2b30 6 2
14 GMC-16003000 VACUUM CYLINDER N a9k FYHINVRLT4 1
15 (15326-172-000 PRESET STOPPER, RIGHT 7°0eyk ZR9AT (3%7) 1
16 SH-6041002-TP SCRE¥W M4 L=10 aypy7 RS AL M4X0.7 L=10 6
17 PA-1601005-00 ATR CYLINDER ANV 1
18 SM-6033052-TP SCREW oYy 7P IR R 4
19 (G5325-172-000 PRESET STOPPER, LEFT 7°Ve9h Akon® (e27Y) 1

20 (35321-172-000 PRESET ADJUSTING SHAFT HOLDER T°YEyh Fauk4Y 9y 2
21 #02 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 RYBITP TR M 20

22 ¥S-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 A 2995 % 3.1X5.9%0.7 4

23 GMC-16004000 VACUUM CHANGE CYLINDER BOSS N F29h FPHIIYURTET R 1

24 (5322-172-000 PRESET ADJUSTING SHAFT TEUEYE Faut4YTy 2
25 (G5327-172-00¢ PRESET ADJUSTING PULLEY 7°Yeyh Fagtq4 7°-Y) 2

26 SH-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAEYT 4

27 (5328-172-000 PULLEY SPACER 7°=) 2A°-% 2

28 (5329-172-000 PRESET ADJUSTING BELT 7YYk Favtd ATAR 1

29 (G5136-172-000 BLOW PIPE 7 0-A° 47° 1

30 (G5137-172-000 BLOW PIPE HOLDER 707 47° FART 2

31 SH-8040402-TP SCREY M4X0.7 L=4 FAzY" M4X0.7 L=4 2

32 #02 G5319-172-000 HOLDING BASE, LEFT TPUE I HORRT 4 (k27Y) 1

33 #02  (G5320-172-000 HOLDING BASE, RIGHT TPYEYRITIOFRT 4 (3%7) 1

34 (G5229-171-000 STOPPOR RUBBER AMYA® 2L 1

35 SM-6041602-TP SCREY M4X0.7 L=16 oy IRT AL M4X0.7 L=16 1

36 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNTION 4XMb N-722%Y 4XMb 2

37 B2519-850-0A0 LOOPER CONNECTING ROD TRUST ASM. an7aRe 23ak 93 1

38 (G5331-172-000 ADJUSTING EXTENSION SHAFT 7209k Favtd LUFa9YTh 1

3@ PS-0300162-XH  SPRING PIN 3X16 27°0W k%Y 3X16 1

40 (G5330-172-000 EXTENSION SHAFT SUPPORT 7°VEvh FaUEAIVFanYThYI 1

41 GMC-160010A0 FILTER BOX ASM. TLRRETY92 (93) 1

42 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4X8 FAT22YT tAZ M4X0.7 L=8 4

43 GHMC-10004000 FILTER ELEMENT F4R2~ ILAVE 1

44 (G5347-172-0A0 PRESET ADJUSTING HANDLE ASM. ToNEYE F3984 AVRE (93) 1

45 (G5347-172-000 PRESET ADJUSTING HANDLE 7°YEvh Favkd AVRTR (1)

46 (G5348-172-000 PRESET ADJUSTING HANDLE BOSS 7°0Eyk Fa9t4 AURNTH K72 €]

47 PS-0300162-KH SPRING PIN 3X16 A7°957k°y 3X16 (1)

43 HX-0015000-0K  CABLE CLIP ¥-7"h 9y7° 1

49 SL-4041081-SC SCREY ¥4 L=10 FAT22Y” Az M4 L=10 1

50 #01 G6951-172-AA0 HITACHI BLOWER MOTOR COMPL. E3¥F 707E-% hrbAey 1

51 #01 G6951-172-BA0 HITACHI POWER CORD COMPL. ERF7TO7T V5T VA-FTAVEARY 1

52 #01 G6951-172-CAQ HITACHI POWER CORD COMPL. ST ANV M e T N V) 2 W) 1

53 #01 (G6951-172-DA0 HITACHI POWER CORD COMPL. ER$ 707U V- VRS 1

54 #01 G6951-172-EAQ HITACHI POWER CORD COMPL. ERF7°07F yF T Va- v AeY 1

55 #01 G6951-172-UA0Q HITACHI POYER CORD COMPL. E2F77°075 U Va- T AVEARY 1

56 #01 G6951-172-VAO HITACHI POWER CORD COMPL. 2577075 U Va-R T AvEARY 1

57 B4420-373-000 CUSHION VAL MVI/D PEV) 4

58 B1123-205-000 RUBBER PAD F9YuaT LB 4

59 (G5323-172-000 PRESET ADJUSTING NUT 7209k Favies Fob 2

60 (G5324-172-000 PRESET ADJUSTING NUT GUIDE 7°YE9h Favbd Fob JUAR 2

61 NH-6060003-SC NUT M6 oyarIyr M6 332 2

62 GMC-100050A0 TOP COVER ASM. g7 R H3 1

63 GMC-10007000 METAL FITTINGS LUNERS i WM 2

64 SH-8050812~-TP SCREW M5X8 FA2Y" M5X0.8 L=8 1

65 PJ-2104061-00 JOINTING 75v7° 957§ 1

66 PC-0126010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2E° - b avin-3 1

67 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 EFFTETF INTION M4 2

68 G5009-172-600 STOPPER RUBBER AN ITh 2

69 SM-1030801-SC SCREW M3 L=38 #53%Y° MW3X0.5 L=8 8

70 YP-0320501-S€ YASHER M3 E5%3 3 % 3.2X7X0.5 4

71 (G5309-164-000 SCALE pER)] 1

72 NK-6030001-SC NUT M3 uyh7iyr M3X0.5 132 4

73 G5171-136-000 VACUUM CONTROI, PLATE NR2-4 F2-29EI0° 1

74 (G5176-~136-000 HOSE BAND R=ANTVRT 3

75 (G5344-172-000 VACUUM HOSE, B N¥a-h k-2 B 1

76 SH-6040602~TP SCREW M4 L=6 Y37 +E AL M4X0.7 L=6 2

Note (7Ed) #01..... Various nos. for distinations Hphic L 0 RIS
#02..... For B type B¥ A4 H

* All the part on this page are used for A type.
IOR-ZIBEINTULAEMNE. AL TTTITNTHERLE Y.

- 20 —



AIR COMPONENTS

72 Rk

1.

L i dode-

~ D G OB

]
<4

O ——
O+

- QH o) D

D)

OB,
% .
Lol

Q4
Y

- 21 —



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t V] * 4 AMT.
1 PF-0552090-40 REGULATOR ASH. L¥TaLp-4 »3 1

2 PJ-3000052-01 PLUG 7°957 1

3 PJ-0325260-01 HOSE NIPPLE F-2297° % 1

4 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG UNEVESN:EVI S AR T M 1

5 PJ-0425200~01 ELBOW BVI%TF (IRET) 2

6 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) IUIETF (2977 4) 1

7 PJ-0505252-01 TEE 9T T 1

8 PJ-3010652-01 HALF UNION GXPT1/4 N=-T12%Y 1

9 PJ-3030600-01 STRAIGHT UNION AbL-F 2zty 1
190 (5458-116-0090 CURLED _TUBE B-hF2-7° 1
11 161-11502 SOCKET Tr9t 1
12 181-11403 AIR GUN I7-3"Y 1
13 PJ-3080652-02 Y-URION VEN 1
14 #02 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNIOHN A=TJ2ZRY 18
15 #02 PJ-0205000-01 PLUG 7°94° 2
16 #02 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION 22% 094 5
17 #02 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 AR 222y 6XPT1/8 3
18 #01 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION 8XPT1/8 N-T22%Y 1
19 (5841-270-000 TUBE 2hF F2977 B8IY B
20 BT-0400251-ER  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLavE-2 o 10
21 BT-0600401-EB TUBE F1-77 10
22 BT-0600401-EB TUBE $2-77 10
23 #01 P¥~0105010-00 AIR VALVE 2P IPATRT 2
24 #01 PX-0205010-00 ATR ACTUATOR 177 $21-%2 2
_25 SHM-6061602-TN SCREW MB 1.=16 nyBy7 A M6 L=16 2
26 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 A 23972 M6 2
27 YP-0841601-SC WASHER ‘ BT R 3BTER M6 4
28 NM~6060003-SC NUT M6 oy M6 3¥2 2
29 #02 SH~-6033052-TP SCREW oYBIFHE” A 4
_30 #02 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 N2 % 3.145,.9%0.7 4
3 #02 WP~0320501-SC WASHER M3 E35° 1% 3.2X7X0.5 4
32 SL-4042581-SC SCREW F BT RYRFAT 2RYT 1
33 #01 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XMb h=-7223Y 4XM5 2
34 #01 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UNION 6XM5 IRE 223y GXMS 2
35 #01 PJ-3010605-03 HALF UNJON N7 22ty 2
3 (6401-172-040 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE ASH. (1) FTUITATY B3 (1) 1
37 #01 (16402-172-0A0 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE ASM. (2) FEUYTATY B3 (2) 1
38 H¥-0030700-00 TUBE F2-7% G.2
3 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAHND PLAVINVI 6
40 HX-0006500-0B  CABLE BAND PHEYUAT YR 4
41 HX-0029200-00 BAND AURT 4

Note (#EED) #01..... For A type AYATH
$02..... The part quantity for B type BZA TRENELS

are different from A type.
¥ AIl the part for common use to A type and B type

except some of them with notes.
FiOH>WhBRELARA, BY¥ATHBETY,

— 22 —



12. MACHINE FRAME COMPONENTS (1)
SRER - SRR (1)

- 23 —




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

— 24 —

DESCRIPTION I AMT.

1 HA0-250320A0 SENSOR SWITCH VAVS VR V) B S SV 1
2 137-58602 SPUR GEAR 113 298y MTRR(113) 1
3 137-58701 SPUR GEAR 183 Y MR (183) 1
4 137-78303 COVER, RIGHT ACH M L2274 AT - 3%° ACH 1
5 5S-1121010-SP  SCREW F539° 2
6 55-1121010-SP  SCREY LEEM 1
7 137-79004 FEED BASE SPACER, ACH 214 2A° =% ACH 1
3 137-78907 FEED BASE COVER, ACH 2344 AT~ ACH 1
g 137-78808 FEED BASE, ACH 259274 ACH 1
10 B1209-210-0A0  GENERATOR STATOR ASM. MFTUR A5-2 93 1
11 S5-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 FAZYT 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
12 $S-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARYT 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
13 (G5454-161-000  SPIRAL TUBE AN° 4IAF3-77 0.5
14 137-78709 FEED PLATE (ACH) 2170 4% ACH 1
15 137-79103 FEED SHAFT, ACH A5I95° 497y ACH 1
16 MA0-25026000 SENSOR PLATE K05y kU$42 1
17 SS-6060510-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 L5%Y” 3/32-56 L=4.5 2
18 SS-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v33y” 3/16-28 1=15.5 2
19 MA0-25025000 SENSOR COVER VIVE VIR 2 B D 1
20 HA0-250230A0 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE ASH. PR RNVERERE 1
21 SH-4031001-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 FAT23Y" M3X0.5 L=10 2
22 137-79558 PRESSER ROD, ACH YRLTUEVETY HYTh ACH 1
23 137-75705 SPRING I¥ATY AVRTY AR (1)
24 137-79509 PRESSER ROD, ACH J¥3TY AvETy ACH (1)
25 SK-6053002-TN  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 YAy 7R A+ M5X0.8 L=30 4
26 PA-2001002-A0  CYLINDER SIS 1
27 SS5-4120915-SP SCREW FATFYT 3/16-28 L=9 4
28 137-79400 CYLINDER BASE FRETUMNVET A4 1
29 PJ-3010405-02  HALF UNION 4XM5 M3y AXKS 1
3 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ATV 11/64-40 L=7 2
3 137-79202 STOP LEVER FU%29 FA4YLLT- 1
32 137-78451 ADJUSTING COVER RTAVTT FATEFAIRYTRIYITY 1
33 137-73402 ADJUSTING COVER, ACH FUAVPF FTY 398972 ACH (1)
3 B1107-481-000  CAM COVER GUIDE BIINT - FUd4 (1)
4 SS-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 L9y 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1
3 139-03257 BELT COVER COMPL. (ACH) ATAMIAT - 53T (ACH) 1
3 SS-7110910-SP  SCREW I/EIFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
38 139-03208 BELT COVER (ACH) AT RMINT - (ACH) (1)
3 137-04200 BELT GUARD SPRING ATHMINT - BAFYT (1)
40 B4127-352-000  BOTTOM GUIDE YRAZ MIYFRL FU4 (1)
41 137-04408 SPRING B4 eCunTz (2)
42 S$-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 2REIFYT 11/64-40 L= 4 (2)
43 137-42853 EMERGENCY STOPPER ASH. FU%29 FAILAT- 3 1
44 137-79608 OIL PLATE HRARTHAY 1
45 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 3%y 3/16-28 L=10 1
46 139-03455 FRAME BASE COMPL. (ACH) F277AT-2 9377 (ACH) 1
47 139-03406 FRAME BASE (ACH) 7 AT-2(ACH) (1)
48 137-01008 RUBBER B RTovvaTh B (2)
49 137-00604 HINGE PIN VA (2)
50 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ARV 15/64-28 1.=7 (2)
51 137-00901 RUBBER A FTvvaTh A (2)
52 B1135-352-000  OIL GUAGE FARET -7 (1)
53 135-02604 SLUSH HOLE PACKING MITT N°YRY (1)
54 SS-7740740-SP SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 IhEIY" 3/8-28 L=6.5 (1)
55 137-04309 GUIDE PIN B4R ey (2)
56 RE-0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) EpT2A7 6 (2)
57 139-03356 HOOK COVER COMPL. (ACH) BAINT- vy (ACH) 1
58 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATXY" 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
59 137-04002 HINGE SPRING PIPNT - EVYTATR (1)
60 SL.-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 FAT2RYT B4R M3 L=8 (1)
61 139-03307 HOOK COVER (ACH) #3n" - (ACH) (1)
62 137-78600 HOOK COVER KNOB PIINT - Y23 ()
63 137-03905 HINGE PIN BANT - kVITITY (1)
64 137-03806 HOOK OIL SHIELD HINGE BRHNT - eUdT (1)



13. MACHINE FRAME COMPONENTS (2)
SRAR - ARG (2)

&
<9

[

- 25 —




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTTION [ AMT.

1 (G5402-171-0A0  ENCODER COMPL. Iva-2"9993 1
2 (G5403-171-000-A ENCODER GEAR NV b AU A 4 (1)
3 SM-8030402-TP  SCREW U3X0.5 L=4 > ESN (1)
4 G5404-171-000  ENCODER GEAR RING IVA-2T NIRRT (1)
5 SL-4860681-SC  SCREW M2.6 X 6 FATARY” ehx M2.6 =6 (2)
6 (G5402-171-000-A ENCODER BRACKET Iva-3"MiYs4% (1)
7 G6027-171-0A0-A ENCODER ASM. Iva-%" (¥3) (1)
8 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND A2 1NV (1)
9 (i5402-172-000  HANDLE SWITCH BRACKET AR 24wF Y YE 42 1
10 G6150-172-0A0  PRESET LED.SW ASM. 7°yeyh LEDSW 93 1
11 (G5405-172-000  THREAD TENSION SEAL 1M a9y b 1
12 S5-4151215-SP  SCREW FATRYT 15/64-28 L=12 2
13 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFFTHTF IHTEIL U6 2
14 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETETX M 2
15 MTJ-¥M003500 V-BELT, 35 INCH VA b 3544 1
16 (G5405-171-000  PULLEY Faghy 7°-Y 1
17 (G5406-171-000  PULLEY SHAFT 7°-Y Iy 1
18 NH-6080003-SC  NUT M8 Y7y M8 3v2 1
19 WS-0820002~KN  SPRING WASHER M8 MFETHR M8 1
20 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 E3FT87F  3hTEIA M8 1
21 SB-1150002-00  BEARING ATPYUYT 2
22 B1221-771-00C  MAIN SHAFT THRUST WASHER (C) 9997h 25A0999%- B T=1.2 !
23 RC-3500002-KP  RETAINING RING 35 Ca 249 35 1
24 (G5407-171-000  PULLEY COLLAR 7°-Y A5~ 1
25 (5408-171-000  PULLEY INSTALLING PLATE 7°-U- FPYFATY 1
26 SS-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 o9R7RT R 15/64-28 1.=11 2
27 G5410-171-000  PULLEY TENSION BRACKET 7%= FUIAUATY 1
28 SH-9066523-SD  BOLT H6X65 YRy A+ M6 L=65 1
29 HH-6060001-SC NUT M6 oYy M6 192 2
30 137-68403 YV BELT PULLEY STOPPER VATRE 7°-U MIYFRT L B4R 1
31 SS-0151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 nyB7ET A 15/64-28 L=11 1
32 HTS-P00850BO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D 85 -3 7°-Y 43 85 1
33 HTS-P0O0700B0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D 70 =% 7°-4 73 70 (1)
34 HTS-P00B00BO MOTOR PULLEY ASH. 80 % 7°-Y 3 80 (D
35 HTS-POOI50B0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. 95 £-% 7°-Y 3 95 (L
36 MTJ-¥YM002500 V-BELT, 25 INCH VAT b 254VF 1
37 HTJ-¥M002400 V-BELT, 24 INCH YATRE 24409 (1)
38 MTJ-VM002600 ¥ BELT VAT (1)
39 HTJ-VH002700 V-BELT, 27 INCH YATRE 27495 (1)
40 SS-7120640-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 RREFFY" 3/16-28 L=6 2

- 26 —



(SK) FRAME COMPONENTS (1)

14.




REF.NO. HOTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTIOH By 4 A AMT.

1 GSK-02001A4A0 KNIFE DRI. CILINDER PLATE ASH. AR VET - PIYERTA A3 1

2 GSK-02001400 KNIFE DRI. CILINDER PLATE AZ R IPVET- MR (1)

3 GSK-02002400 CYLINDER COVER MAIVS D 7N (1)

4 GSK-0200348A0 CYLINDER CONNECTOR BAR ASH. YPVRT-pUYERT Y (91) (73) (1

5 GSK-020534A0 ELECTRO-MAGHETIC VALVE ASH. FIUYTATY b3 (1

6 PA-3202501-A0  KNIFE DRIVING CYLINDER I7-9Yua - (13

7 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 wyaTTIr M6 392 (1)

8 SH-G061850-SC  SCREW M6 L=18 oyAET A M6 L=18 (4)

9 WS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER NFFTHTR (4)
10 WP-0642016-8D  WASHER 8.4X18.5X2 B3 87 6.4X18.5X2 (4)
il SK-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 L=30 N2 DTN RIS (2)
12 SK-4040801-SH  SCREW M4 L=8 TAT2RYT MAX0.7 L=8 (2)
13 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NFETETR KA (2)
14 WP-0430800-8C  WASHER EHTETE TR W4 (2)
15 P¥%-0505020-00  SILENCER M5X0.8 L% (2)
16 PJ-3010651-02 QUICK COUPLING JURIF Y%TF (5)
17 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F2-77 (0.4)
18 35-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v7%y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
19 GSK-020G5A00 CYLINDER COHNECTING BAR, REAR JYURT~ PUFYRTY (9%) 1
20 $S-6122510-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 b9%Y” 3/16-28 L=25 2
21 D2121-555-000  BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR, B VARTPINNLPY B VR 2
22 55-6123010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 L33y 3/16-28 L=30 A
23 B4417-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ROLL LI™% 375" 4"- an 2
24 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 E3RTHT 7 4.8X%8.4%0.8 pA
25 GSK-02012AA0 THREAD TRY. SEWSOR PLATE ASH. AF3Y FUda4y (U3) 1
26 SS-6110480-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 33y" 11/64-40 L=4.3 i
27 $5-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 339" 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
28 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 7377 5X10.5%1 2
29 (iSK-02011400 THREAD TRIMMER SWITCH BASE APFVTUILY A49F MYYFET4 1
30 GSK-02051AB0 SK2 SWITCH ASM. (E MOTOR) SK2 249¥ 73 (Ee-%) 1
31 SM-1020801-SN  SCREW M2 L=8 $92%Y° M2 L=8 1
32 HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP =77k BUy7° 1

— 28 —



15. (8K) FRAME COMPONENTS (2)
SRER(SK) BEGR (2)

— 20



REF.HO. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTIOH - AT

1 HX-0030700-C0  TUBE Fa77” 0.5

2 B4417-372-0600  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ROLL LI e3?¥™ k™~ 20 1

3 HX-0015000-0k  CABLE CLAMP F-774 H)y7° 1

4 55-6122510-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 k3397 3/16-28 L=25 1

S GSK-020514B0 SK2 SWITCH ASM. (E MOTOR) SK2 z249% #3(E%-%) 1

5 GSK-02051A40 THREAD TRIMMER SWITCH ASH. ARFLTVE 249 U3 (1)

7 GSK-02052A40 KNIFE MOVING SWITCH ASH. AZETIE A% 2495 43 (1)

8 HK-0346101-00  10P CORNECTOR nYTUET 10P (1)

g BF-5000000-00  VINYL PIPE [ty T S 0.2

10 G6003-172-0A0  VALVE CONNECTION CORD ASH. A2FF ATAZTFaT 4207 3 1
11 GSK-02101BA0 CYLINDER SWITCH CORD ASHM. MVE - A4YF2-PT I3 1
12 GSK-020344A00 KNIFE MOVING LEVER GUIDE AZ FRIIUAT FTART 1
13 55-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-23 L=10 L7297 3/16-28 L=10 2
14 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 b7$7 577 BX1C.5X1 2
15 B2656-771-000  SWITCH CGVER VIbT- FAY A4YFHA - 1
16 S¥-4031601-5B  SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 FATIFYT M3X0.5 L=16 2
17 WP-0320500-3C  WASHER M3 B8R % 28T Eb M3 2
13 GSK-02035A00 KNIFE MOVING SWITCH PLATE ASH. AX FRTY A9F BUYEETA 1
19 1X-0015000-0D  CABLE CLIP =778 my7° 2
20 55-4120915-5P  SCREW FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9 2
21 $5-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 33y 11/64-40 L=4.3 2
22 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X8.5X0.6 39573 5.2%9.5X0.6 2
23 GSK-02036400 KNIFE MOVING CAM (SK) A2y B (3K) 1
24 GSK-02037400 KNIFE MOVING CAM PLATE AZ FMTY A MIYERTA 1
25 137-93401 LOW-SPEED CAM-2V 7477 hh 2V 1
28 137-93302 STOPPER CAM 2V 742 Wb 2V 1
27 137-93104 LATCH C 2V 79%C 2V 1
28 38-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 QREFFYT 11/64-40 L=14 2
29 GSK-02031AA0 KNIFE MOVING LEVER (SK) ASM. A250"g UAT- (SK) (93) 1
30 GSK-02031400 KNIFE MOVING LEVER (SK) A2 §FTILAT-(SK) 1
3 GSK-02032400 KNIFE MOVING LEVER BASE AZ FRTOLAT- PIYERTA (1)
32 (5K-02033400 KNIFE MOVING CAM ROLL BASE Az FET9oan pUYERTA (1)
33 161-12500 STOPPER VAELE RV (1
34 B1110-280-000  THREAD CUTTIRG LINK SPRING RAC AMEY DUIATHE (1)
35 B1439-761-000  ROLLER TUANT AVIVD-F (1)
36 B1530-415-000  SPRING L3P 4% AR (1)
37 H3-6110350~-3P  NUT 11/64-40 nyB7IvE 11/64-40 (2)
38 55-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 B339 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)
39 SD-0600411-TP  HINGE SCREW H=6 W=4.1 2703y H=6 W=4.1 (1)
40 SD-0640482-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.3b H= 4.8 % vz2” D=6.35 H=4.8 (1)
41 35-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 E33d" 11/64-40 L=4.3 (1)
42 S3-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 3507 11/64-40 1.=6 (2)

— 30 —



16. TABLE COMPONENTS

5 — 7 VB




DESCRIPTION A AMT.

1 HTJ-HGCO0000 RUBBER CUSHION ITAYYaY 5
2 S¥-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 2YHITFE A 1
3 (G5034-172-000  SEAL IUIY-b 4Ry 1
4 Gb401-172-000  MECHIN TABLE VY FTTh 1
5 N5-6200710-3N  NUT 5/16-18 uYpsIyr 5/16-18 4
8 ¥S-0820002-KN  SPRIRG WASHER M3 ATRFTRT R HE 4
7 WP-0852086-SC  WASHER M& (=72 A 4
8 ib418-171-000  RUBRER Ry avy 4
g (66412-171-000  THRUST CYL INDER BRACKET THL U™ FYrATY 1
10 SM-8055053-5B  SCREW OYHRIE” k- 1
11 NM-6050003-5SC  NUT M5X0.38 Y3739 MbX0.8 3ua 3
12 HTJI-H5000060 BOLT DIFIRT R R 4
13 HM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 IYE7IYE M6 192 4
14 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING VASHER 6.1%12.2X1.5 ATRETHT R M6 4
15 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER e39THTR 3BT ME 4
16 SH-9086503-SM  SCREW M8 L=65 oyAR™ AL M8 L=6b 1
17 NM-6080003-SC  NUT M8 oy7FYE M8 332 3
18 G6016-171-0A0  THRUST CYLINDER ASH. DY IRLIYVET I3 1
19 PC-0151080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER y{=he V] 2
20 PX-5000170-00  KNUCKLE JOINT 1372 1% 399497 a40h 1
21 G5414-171-000  THRUST KNUCKLE 5L IR 1
22 (G5416-171-000  THRUST CHAIN ERAS AR 1
23 G5411-171-000  STARTING CYLINDER BRACKET 9 9YuET RYFRTY 1
24 PA-1504503-A0  AIR CYLINDER 17-9YvaT (A°415-45) 1
25 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNIOK IRRT 223y 1
2B i5415-171-000  STARTING CHAIN ¥y FI-V 1
27 PA-5000180-00  KRUCKLE JOINT 1%2 3994 ¥7a4vk 1
28 G5413-171-000  STARTING KNUCKLE ¥FTY 1Y 1
29 EA-G500B01-00  CABLE BAND WIEVNTURT 6
30 (G5403-172-000  CONNECTOR BRACKET ax9% MYE44 1
31 HX-0023300-0B  CABLE BAND ey AU 4
32 #01 G5419-171-0600  FULLEY COVER 7°-4 Bnt- 1
33 #01 3K-3452000-SD  W0OD SCREV D=4.5 L=20 TR D=4.5 L=20 4
34 B1153-771-000  MACHINE BASE SCREW STUD FU-7TAT -2 2R 4
35 NS-6150310-3P  NUT 15/64-28 oyAy+yr 15/64-28 8
36 ¥P-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 E35 5% 6.1%18.5%X2 4
37 (5404-172-0A0  FRAME SHAFT ASH. FITTEFLETY (M3) 1
38 B8236-771-000  OIL REMOVING FUNNEL 77793% ¥Ta-a” 1
39 SK-3311600-SC  W0OOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 AEYRYT D=3.1 L=186 3
40 139-01178 EM SIDE BELT COVER COMPL. EMauyyAVA AMIAT - (FY17 ) 1
41 SK-3452000-SD  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 IAEYEYT D=4.5 L=20 4
42 MTJ-MS000030 SCREW -2 MYFRTAE 4
43 EA-8500B02-00  CABLE BARD 150 IRt URT 150 2
44 G6121-172-0A0  FRAME SENSOR CORD ASM. (1) FITTEVE Fa9r 4 -7 A3 (1) 1
45 (6122-172-0A0  FRAME SENSOR CORD ASH. (2) FTTEVE Faai4h -7 B3 (2) 1
46 M8595-510-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE TRUNK CORD ASH. UEPE VA S LT R EVAN VN 1

Note (7¥iC) #01

... For JE

- 32 —

JEH



17. CONVEYOR COMPONENTS

o T Bk

24

€5

— 33 —



REF.NO. NOTE

DESCRIPTION

PART NO. O R S AMT.
1 G6005-172-0A0  CONVEYER MOTOR ASHM. AVATP E-R 43 1
2 G6006-172-0A0  RELAY CORD ASM. AVATY £-2 F1954 1-pCH3 1
3 (5633-172-0A0  CONVEYER UNIT aVATY 209 1
4 (i5633-172-000  CONVEYER BASE AVATF AT -3 (1

5 (5634-172-000  CONVEYER CYLINDER BRACKET avA T BVES T S5Ewh (1)
6 G5635-172-000  CONVEYER SPRIKG BRACKET AVASY A7°UUDT 15k wh )
7 (i5636-172-000  CONVEYER ARM IVATP F-h )]
8 (5637-172-000  LINK BALL BRACKET YUBRS =R 7 FFwb (4)
9 (5638-172-000  CONVEYER ARM BUSH AVATF b TwYa {1)

10 (5639-172-000  COMVEYER FITTING SHAFT IUATT MUY (1)

11 (i5640-172-000  CONVEYER SPRING SHAFT AVATY 2T°YVET YT (1)

12 (5641-172-000  CONVEYER FRAME BRACKET AVATY Tu-h 9T Frvh (1)

13 (i5642-172-000  CONVEYER FRAME AVATY T4 (1)

14 i5643-172-000  DRIVE PULLEY FU547T 70y (1)

15 (15644-172-0A0  IDLER PULLEY FAF57° Y B3 (1)

16 (5644-172-000  IDLEE PULLEY A9 7Y M

17 SB-1150002-00  BEARING ATPYYH® (1)

18 RC-3500002-KP  RETAINING RING 35 CH™ %27 35 (1)

19 (G5645-172-000  IDLER PULLEY SHAFT FARSS 7°-Y I°h (D

20 (5646-172-000  CONVEYER BELT AVASF ATRE (1)

21 G5647-172-000 BELT ROLLER ASRE 0-3 (3)

22 (5648-172-000  CONVEYER COVER AVATY AT (1)

23 (5204-171-000  LINK BOLL YU -k (1

24 B3407-771-000  SPRING FRLPFS PN -A% (2)

25 D2114-555-B00  BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR T GEYh PRS- {4)

26 HK-0007700-10  GEAR HEAD FYAvE (1)

27 PA-2004002-A0  THIN CYLINDER 92y % YRS (1)

28 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER 2E° -} aviin-3 (2)

29 HX-0012300-00  CABLE CLIP =7 R HYY7° (2)

30 HX-0012300-0B  CABLE CLIP K=7" Wy7° (2)

31 EA-9502B02-00 CABLE CLIP C ¥=7% 997° C M

32 $M-5051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 mYEI7IET AL M5X0.8 L=16 (2)

33 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AR 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)

34 ¥YP-0531001-SC  WASHER EIFTHTF IR M5 (2)

35 SH-6041002-TN  BOLT Y7 IR A (2)

36 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NS R 2)

37 ¥P-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 LI H R ISP M4 (2)

38 SH-8051002-TH  BOLT WS URD T g AN (2)

39 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AMFTHE 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)

40 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER eI E 30 M5 (2)

41 RE-0800000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (3MM) E3" 2047 8 (2)

42 SH-8051002-TH  BOLT aYPI7 IR AR (6)

43 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING YASHER AT 5.1%X9.2%1.3 (6)

44 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER I F IDTI M5 (8)

45 SH-6040802-TN  SCREW Y7 A M4X0.7 L=8 (4)

46 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER PR 5% NA (4)

47 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 L3I F 3R M4 (4)

48 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FEDN @)

49 RC-0150001-KP  RETAINING RING 13.8 CH4pA7 13.8 (¢}

50 HM-6100001-SC  NUT M10X1.5 oyH7Ivr M10 132 (2)

51 ¥S-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 ATFETT 2 H10 ()

52 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5%X21X2 LI BT 3YTEReR M10 (1)

53 SD-0951501-SP HINGE SCREW D= 9.53 H=15 27929 D=9.53 H=15 3

54 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 93739 r 9/32-28 (3)

55 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 NEPET: M8 (3)

56 WP-0841801-SC  WASHER 8.4%17.4X1.6 A S RS 3)

57 SH~0040601-SA  SCREW bRV (5)

58 NM-68080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 nyyrIYr H8 132 (1)

59 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 N M8 (1)

80 YP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4%17.4%1.6 EIPHTE IFTIOL M8 (1)

81 SL-4040881-SC . SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TIH R 9FFAT RS (4

62 SM-6065002-TP  SCREW M6 L=50 aYBIFFES AL M6 L=50 6

63 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2%1.5 AEFE 2 M 8

64 WP-0811626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 EFF B2 6

85 G6111-172-0A0  COMVEYER PROCESSING SW ASH. aVAS? P19 SWH3 1

£ All the part for common use to A type and B type
except some of them with notes.
OOV BEAUARA, By AT,

— 34 —



18. PRESSER GARMENT COMPONENTS

SR A Btk

- 35 —



REF.NO.

NOTE

PART NO.

— 36 —

DESCRIPTION [ AMT.

1 Gb815-172-0A0  GARMENT PRESSER UNIT TRAL 229 1
2 Gb615-172-000  GARMENT PRESSER FRAME e 1%L Jb-h (1
3 G5616-172-000  BASE PLATE, RIGHT 3270 A%L AT~ 7L 3%FT (0
4 15617-172-000  BASE PLATE 3TTRAEE AT-2 77 bh (1)
5 05618-172-000  SLIDE PLATE 32704%Y 2948 77 b-b (2)
6 G5619-172-000  PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT 270 A¥1 77 u-b 3% (1
7 G5620-172-000  PRESSER PLATE, LEFT 3178 A¥L 7°b-b e2NY .Y
8 15621-172-000  SLIDE SHAFT A534F° I b (23
g (15622-172-000  PRESSER CYLINDER SPACER 3170 AL IVET RAC % (2)
10 (G5623-172-000  SLIDE SPRING BRACKET A4 27°YVET 979wt {2)
11 (G5624-172-000  PRESSER ROLL ARM 3270 AYL B4AFY P-4 (2)
12 (:5626-172-000 ~ PRESSER SHAFT HOLDER Nl i & NVA LT (2)
13 (5627-172-000  PRESSER SHAFT 2°1 AFL YeTh (2)
14 (5628-172-0A0  GARMENT PRESSER ASH. el v AN (7)
_15 (G5628-172-000  GARMENT PRESSER 1170 493 (1)
16 (i5628-172-000  GARMENT PRESSER CUSHION 170 33T Iydav (1)
17 (15630-172-000  GARMENT PRESSER BRACKET a°n ML 77 9hvh (7)
18 G5631-172-000  GARMENT PRESSER PLATE 1170 A4 MIYI42 )
19 (15632-172-000  TUBE PRESSER F2-7 ¥1 (3)
20 (15505-172-000  BRACKET FIXING SCREW TG hwb 35437 (7)
21 (i5508-172-000  PRESSER STEP COLLAR EVAERN AT E S A F (4)
22 ib139-172-000  FEED MECHANISM COVER VUL VAR Ve (2)
3 B2726-761-000  TERSION SPRING 797 FRT-9A A AT R (2)
24 180-29306 WASHER FECTEFHTR {2)
25 PA-1201001-00  SET CYLINDER \YIPIVEN (2)
26 PA-1501008-A0  PIN CYLINDER Lo yIyURT (2)
27 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONRTROLLER {2 e V11 (2)
28 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOY UNION IR 223V (4)
29 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK JUEVE-A Fa (5)
30 SH-6061602-TN  SCREW M6 L=16 0Y3y7ra Ak K6 L=16 (2)
31 WS-0610002-KN  SPRIKG WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NEFFTET R MG (2)
32 YP-0611626-SP  WASHER 15X6X1.6 74 A (23
33 SH-6041002-TN  BOLT oYBI7 IR A (2)
34 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NFFTET R M4 (2)
35 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 L3RR IR WA (2)
36 SM-8062002-TH  SCREW M6 L=20 oyrs7 AT A HB L=20 (1)
37 US-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NITH R M6 (1)
38 WP-0611626-SP  WASHER 15X6X1.6 LI (1)
39 SM-6041002-TN  BOLT Y37 TR b (1
40 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 uysIIvE H4X0.7 132 (1)
41 SH-68041002-TN  BOLT RYBIP IR A (2)
42 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NUREET R M4 (2}
43 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 L5 % IHT AR M4 (2)
44 SH-6062002-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 oYRI7FRT AL M6 L=20 (1
45 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NTEITHTF M (1)
46 YP-0611626-SP  WASHER 15X6X1.6 [ Ak (1)
47 SH-6041002-TN  BOLT RYPIT IR (1)
48 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 oY¥73YE K4X0.7 1v2 (1)
49 SM-6062002-TR  SCREW M6 L=20 nyYFy7PFRT AL HB L=20 (2)
50 YS-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER ©6.1X12.2X1.5 MNEFHF MO (2)
51 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EIFTHTR IATEIL MO (2)
52 SM-6051002-TN  BOLT ayys7FR" bt (4)
h3 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER AT M4 (4)
o4 SH-6030602-TH  HEX SCREW M3 X 6 DYNIPFRT AL M3X0.5 L=6 (4)
bb ¥S-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 MNETH % 3.145.9%0.7 (4)
56 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FAxY™ MbX0.8 L=6 (4)
57 SH-6040602-TN  BOLT aYRIFFR” b (14)
58 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER MNEETHTr M4 (14)
59 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4 LI YT Eh M4 (14)
60 SH-6040802-TN  SCREW Y77 IE" A M4X0.T7 L=8 (14)
61 ¥S-0410002-KEN  SPRING WASHER NFETET R M4 (14)
62 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFFTHTF 3TROL M4 (14)
63 VZ-0640200-KP  WAVE WASHER FINTRENT 7 (7)
64 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFFTHTR IHTEL M6 (M)
65 SH-6033052-TP  SCREW DYF57 38" kb (4)
66 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 MEFETHT 2 3.1%5.9X0.7 (4)
67 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oYy M6 132 (7)
68 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND IHEUAT VR (2)



19. MECHANICAL OUTWARD COMPONENTS
BB LR

- 37 —




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT.
1 (i5649-172-000  SET PLATE b3 1
2 (G5650-172-000  SET PLATE SUPPORT tyb42 F3I 1
3 (i5651-172-000  TOE GAUGE AV A 1
4 (G5652-172-000  TOE GAUGE SUPPORT BIVRY FT-3T 331 2
5 (5653-172-000-  EXTENDING SET PLATE IV EVRSIRE 1
6 G56b4-172-0600  EXTENDING SET PLATE SUPPORT IVFay Bob4R §HL 1
7 (G5655-172-0A0  WOMAN GAUGE ASH. MENIY Y FT-9T 3 1
& 15655-172-000  WOMAN GAUGE MEF JVTY 5T (1)
g 45656-172-000  CLOTH PRESSER PLATE MNEM F°-37 2J1FI42 (1)

10 ih657-172-000  GAUGE ADJUSTING PLATE MNEF 579" Fa9b44% (1
11 (i5658-172-000  GAUGE BASE AER FT-97 AT {1
12 137-73600 HOOK COVER KNOB BIANT - YRR (3)
13 SM-8031002-TP  SCREW FAFYT M3X0.5 L=10 (3)
14 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATERTHT 3 3.1X5.8X0.7 (3)
15 WP-0371016-5C  WASHER E35°h7 % 3. 7X8X1 (3)
16 SH-6040602-TN  BOLT aYFI7IRT A (2)
17 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NTERETHT R WA (2)
18 ¥P-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFFTHT R 3hTROL W4 (1)
19 G5309-164-000  SCALE AEY (H
20 (G5141-162-000  KNOB uvy™ F-Rb 77 2
21 B3107-771-00B  TENSION RELEASE LEVER COLLAR N RT4Z4R 2R 9T HG- 2
22 B3125-155-000  DISC SPRING 5 AT % 1
23 3D-0600401-SD  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 2703 D=6 H=4 1
24 (G5661-172-000  WOMAN UPPER INDEX F¥Y 9INIDkay 1
25 G5351-171-000-A SCALE, LEFT 2INY B (k27Y) 1
28 (G5352-171-000-A SCALE, RIGHT 2INY AT (3FT) 1
27 G5309-164-000  SCALE AEY 2
28 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER E3ETHTR 3BTEAL MD 2
29 S5-4121015-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FATEYT 3/16-28 L.=10 2
30 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEFTHYF 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
31 SM-6030602-TN  HEX SCREW M3 X 6 DYRI7HE R M3X0.5 L=6 5
32 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 MR 3.1X5.9X0.7 5
33 WP-0320501-5C  WASHER M3 B3 H7% 3.2X7X0.5 5
34 SH-6041002-TN  BOLT nyBH7 IR A 3
35 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NRETIT R M4 3
36 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EIETHT R IATRA M4 3
37 WZ-0640200-KP  WAVE WASHER FIHTRERTR 2
38 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFFTHF IR U 2
39 SH-6030602-TN  HEX SCREY M3 X 6 Y7 IR A M3X0.5 L=6 4
40 ¥S-0310002-KN _ SPRING WASHER M3 NTRETHTR 3.1X5,9%X0.7 4
41 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 E78H % 3.2X7X0.5 4
42 WP-0841601-5C  WASHER EIFTHT R IHTHIA MO 1
43 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 ayRriyr 3/16-32 1
44 SH-8030602-TN  HEX SCREW M3 X 6 oypH7 IR A H3X0.5 L=6 2
45 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 NRETHTF 3.1%5.9%0.7 2
46 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 EFFTH % 3.2X7X0.5 2

— 38 —



20. MOVED TABLE COMPONENTS
By — 7 B&

-39 _




REF.NO. HNOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION [ I { AMT.
1 (5612-172-0A0  REMOVING TABLE ASM. AFT97-77 A3 1
2 G5612-172-000  REMOVING TABLE AFT9F-T7 R (1)
3 (5613-172-000  REMOVING TABLE RAIL AF°Y F-Fh bR (2)
4 (5614-172-000  REMOVING TABLE CUSHIOH ALY F=TR eday (1)
5 SM-0041001-SC  SCREW M4 L=19 b2y WA L=10 4
6 G5611-172-000  TABLE BRACKET, LEFT ST aeb b AVAET ST N 1
7 G5610-172-000  TABLE BRACKET, RIGHT AFT9 F=7h FTIF9b 3%° 1
8 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 oyBh7 IR A M5X0.8 L=12 2
9 ¥S~0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEETE % BU1X9.2X1.3 2
10 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER BT F IATEA M5 2
i SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 oyxhy R AL H5X0.8 L=12 2
1 ¥S-05610002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEETHTF BU1X9.2K1.3 2
13 YP-0531001-3C  WASHER EFFTHTR IR M5 2
14 (G5604-172-0A0  RAIL ASH. b-% 53 2
15 (5604-172-000  RAIL bk (1)
i6 (G5605-172-000  RAIL BASE A b-A2"4 A (2)
17 (i5606-172-000  RAIL BASE B L-h2" 4B (1)
18 SM-4040501-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 FAT2%DT M4X0.7 L=b 4
19 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK JLAVE-X I 5
20 (G5841-270-000  TUBE /F F197° 6 2
21 (35454-161-000  SPIRAL TUBE AN AGhF2-7" 1
22 PC-0124010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AT -} avMI-9 1
23 SM-4044051-SR PAN-SCREW M=4 L=40 FATARYT M4 L=40 1
24 W5-0410002-KK  SPRING WASHER NTEETHTR M4 1
25 WP-0430801-S€C  WASHER M4--oiooom- EFETATR IATEROL M4 1
26 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TRYFIE"F 3
2 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YHEUAT VR 1
28 SM-6040802-TN  SCREW oyHyP IR A HAX0.7 1=8 4
29 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NTRETHT R M4 4
30 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 E3FTHTR IR Rh M4 4
31 G5607-172-000  STOP PLATE Aby7° 77U-b 1
3 (G5601-172-0A0  AUXILIARY TABLE ASM., RIGHT #3733 7-77h 3% 93 1
33 G5601-172-000  AUXILTARY TABLE, RIGHT LVAE T Sabr A TR (1)
34 G5602-172-000  AUXILIARY TABLE RAIL, RIGHT £973 7778 b-b 3% (2)
35 (G5603-172-000  AUXTLTARY TABLE GUIDE F7a F-77R WA (1)
36 (G5608-172-000  AUXILIARY TABLE BRACKET, RIGHT £YT27-7"0 3%° 779w 1
37 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW FIREYT 2
38 SH-6040802-TH  SCREW ayBIPIRT AL MAX0.7 L=8 2
39 5-0410002-KK  SPRING WASHER ATRETHT R M4 2
40 ¥P-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 IR R M Eeh N4 pA

— 40 —



[¥5]
[
==,
[S]
=,
< o
=K
S &
e X
oY
L‘n/
S %
wﬂmﬁ
S e

21.

- 41 —



REF.NG. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION RV S ANT
1 M8501-541-0A0  CONTROL BOYX FURT IR YR 1
2 M1001-544-000  FRAME COMTROLL BOX FOUIRRS YR T~ bEYRA (1)
3 M1002-544-040  FRAME CONTROLL BOX COVER ASM. FUUMETYIZ Th-b7% U3 (1)
4. SM-0040601-SA  SCREW Y DN (8)
5 M8601-543-CA0  CPU BOARD ASM., B CPY 3A°uh3(B) (1)
6 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 FAT2RYS A2 H3 L=8 D)
7 U8602-544-BA0  I/0 BOARD ASM., B 170 $a°v73(B) (1)
8 SL-4030881-SF  SCREVW M3 X 8 FATAEYT thZ M3 L=8 (4)
g M1004-544-000  PRESSER PLATE 9142 (2)

10 SL-4031891-SC SCREW M3 X 18 FATEY® tA2 M3 L=18 (2)
11 MB3603-544-0A0  POWER BOARD ASH. POWER ¥A°Y h3 (D
12 SL-4030881-SF SCREW M3 X 8 FAT2RYS BAz M3 L=8 (4)
13 M8510-544-0A0  TRANSFORMER ASM. FIVZ D3 (1
14 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FATIRYS ehz MBX0.8 L=10 (4)
15 ¥8511-544-0A0 DC FAN ASHM. DC 77y »3 (1)
16 HM-0003800-A0 FINGER GUARD 2 A D)
17 SH-4043601-SH  SCREY M4X0.7 L=36 FATIEYS M4X0.7 L=36 (4)
18 NM-3040520-SF  FLANGE NUT M4 YENPAS D (4)
19 ¥8521-540-0A0  AC INPUT POYWER CORD ASHM. AC zawyar FoUrTva-bTY3 (1)
20 £9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-2 24 (3)
21 SL-4041081-SF  SCREV M4 L=10 FATAEYT taz W4 L=10 (3)
22 SL-4041281-SF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FATZYS MAX0.7 L=12 tix (1
23 WT-0430001-KN  TOOTHED WASHER AEFT: AL (4)
24 H¥-0005700-10  DRIVER 599 FUI4A"- (1)
25 SL~4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=10 FAT2RY" 242 M4 L=10 (2)
28 HF-0051110-00  FUSE HOLDER e1- 2T RART - 1)
27 HF-0051100-0B  FUSE HOLDER COVER E2-2TRAET - BT (1)
28 SH-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT2ZYT HAX0.7 L=10 (1)
29 E9602-701-000  FUSE 44 BUIRHY k2-2" 44 ¢}
30 HK-0171500-70  TERMINAL BASE 7P VBT 4 (1)
31 SL-4031681-SF SCREW M3 L=16 vA2FYT M3 L=16 (2)
32 HE-0444500-80  TERMINAL BASE 2UVET A4 )
33 SL-4031481-SF  SCREW M3 L=14 FAT22Y eAX M3 L=14 (2)
34 HX-0022200-0A  CABLE CLAMP ey 25v7° (5)
35 HX-0002100-00  CORD BUSHING I-FT 79 (¢))]
38 H¥-0002400-00  CORD HOLDER DSKY5v7° (2)
37 M1010-541-000  SEAL FOUIY ALAY (1
38 M1020-541-000  SEAL, A $79944 Y-k (4) (1)
39 ¥1022-543-000  SEAL, B $)9 €944 (B) (1)
40 41022-544-000  F6 SEAL FB % (1
41 M1021-544-000  SEAL SR TI) ()
42 M1021-540-000  SEAL za9yay FUUPYI-k (1)
43 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 X 6 FAT2RYT Az MAX0.7 L=6 (2)
44 M8528-544-0A0  MOTOR CORD ASM. E-RF29542-F 93 (1)
45 M1004-540-000 FREE BUSHING, A Y84 7TV A (1)
48 M8520-544-0A0 POWER CORD ASM. CPU FA V7 V-4 73 (1)
47 M8521-544-0A0  POWER CORD ASH. (1) 170 $A°Y #°95°2-173(1) 0 (1)
48 M8522-544-0A0  POWER CORD (2) /057 U5 05 va-1" (2) (1)
49 M8524-544-0A0  RELAY CORD ASH. E1-2"F195 42~ H3 N
50 M8525-544-0A0 DRIVER POWER CORD NRAE-ZE TN F VA= (D
51 M8526-544-0A0 POWER CORD ASH. BR.IVATFE-27 V5 va-+ 73 (1)
52 M8527-544-0A0  RELAY CORD ASM. YYINFIYF 4313 N
53 M8524~540-0A0  DRIVER CONNCTING CORD ASHM. FUILRT - FAYEA4I-F 23 0
54 M8525-540-0A0  CONNECTING CORD ASH. NCERTE~L FLAFLI-F M3 (1)
55 SH-9082003-SC  SCREW M8 L=20 nYAIH” L b 3
56 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATRETIT R M8 3
57 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER &.4X17.4X%1.6 EFHTR IR M 3

— 42 —



22. CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
CPU EAHTBAMR

000 \
\
s}

. 7.5 .
REF.HNO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | S S ANT.
1 ¥8601-543-CA0  CPU BOARD ASM., B ~ CPU ®n"u%3(B) 1
2 M8601-543-0A0  CPU BASE ASM. (A) CPU %n™Y #3 (A) (1)
3 HX-0011600-00  BATTERY 3.6V 7 uF 3.6 (D
4 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAHND PAVINV] (1)
5 ¥8910-541-000 P-ROM SEAL P-ROM 3%A™Y I-h (2)
6 HL-0084200-58 IC IC (1)
7 HL-0084200-59  IC icC (1)

~ 43 —




23. 1/0 CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
1/0 EABE6R

REF.NO. HNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT.
1 48602-544-AA0-A 1/0 BASE ASM. (B) 1/0%12™> »3(B) 1
s K8602-544-0A0  1/0 BASE ASM. (B) /0 #A°u73 (B) (1)
3 §T-0039200-00  TRANSISTOR MUY ART VA (1)
4 HT-0036300-00  TRANSISTOR ARRAY FIUIT IR VA (13
5 HT-0025700-0B  TRANSISTOR bIUYT A% (1)
6 HT-0035700-00  TRANSISTOR PVt 2% (3)
7 SL-4031291-SC  SCREW M3X12 TAT2RYT BAz M3X0.5 L=12  (4)
& SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FATIRYT Az M3 L=10 (6)
g NM-3034000-SF  FLANGE NUT 73097 YR W3 (10)

10 ¥8910-544-000  PROM DISCERNMENT SEAL PROM J%A"YI-4 ‘ (1)
11 HL-0084200-44  IC IC (1)

— 44 —



24. PANEL BOX COMPONENTS

R NKEy 7 2 B8k

[rmm—m———

|
!
!
_
!
1
|

— 45 _



REF.NQ. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A S AMT.
1 M8530-541-0A0  PANEL BOX ASHM. NIRRT Y3 1
2 M1030-544-000  FRAME PANEL BOX NORARTYIR YRRV (1)
3 M1031-544-000  FRAME PANEL BOX COVER NORAR IR TE-bT% ()
4 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 FAS22Y° thZ M3 L=8 (5)
5 M8630-541-000  PANEL SWITCH Ny AVTTLY 249 (D
6 M1032-540-000  REINFORCEMENT PLATE NERY-F RFIINTY &)
7 NM-3034000-SF  FLANGE NUT T5UYFYh M3 (8)
8 M8631-543-0A0  PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. FSE-7 K YAV (1)
9 SL-4030881-SF SCREW M3 X 8 FASIEYS BA7 M3 L=8 (5)

10 ¥8540-540-0A0  CONNECTING CABLE ASM. 50P N }W F19r4 K- RI3Y 50P (1
11 M8541-540-0A0 CONNECTING CABLE ASM. 34P Nz F1954 F-T A7Y 34P (1)
12 M1033-543-000  COVER 579 vUT4 249F T4 (1)
13 G6010-003-000  KNOB SCREW FUAYTOR4YF TR ZY° (2)
14 SL-4020881-SC  SCREW M2 X 8 FATZYT Az M2 L=8 4).
15 M8542-543-040  FUNCTION SELECT SW ASHM. 1 /9 BUTAR4YF H3(1) (1
16 M8543-543-0A0  FUNCTION SELECT SW ASH. 2 319 BUFA49F 93 (2) (1)
17 M1040-544-000  FUNCTION SELECT SEAL FI9RUTAY (1)
18 TA-0800504-R0O  PLUG paey D=8¥4.5 1
19 M1040-541-000  SPEED CONTROLL SEAL y{-ae Sl VI N1 S RN * (1)
20 YT-0320001-KN  WASHER AEFTHTF A3 (5)
21 SH-6061602-TN  SCREW M6 L=16 oyII7IE A U6 L=16 2

22 WS-0810002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHT R OUB 2

23 ¥P-0641601-SC  WASHER 393 IPTEL MG 2

— 46 —



|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

! I
I |
| ﬁ |
_ % |
| I ~\\J “
| LS ~
I
I I e
O |
| : 4\ |
| : s C |
1 ) |
I <5 \ﬂ, I
7
| \.I/WIIHHM\IHT _/\u /lu "
_ A w\._ |
| \N«, | |
| [ |
| | |
I 5 _ “
_ M
I “ . w
_ L (- _
! I
- | T — |
= | _ - |
=,
= | | — |
_ _ ———
m gg— | I
] ] | I E— )
o ! ﬁ T— |
= i A=
_ I |
= : [ [ — _
= _ I i — _
2 [ U] — i [ E— !
{ \ i m— |
= ! ! (L o |
= ! | I
() | p |
I~ — I
S _ © | |
= ! _ @ _
=4 I | _H_ |
£ | | |
=« ! _ A M ~
o0 m _ % : _
i I
I
@ = ! I D ey
= | | _
e _ _ |
! I .
==} m | 103 | D |||||| H
e !
m ® | ! “ !
= 0N i
= & L o—E ﬂ | 1 !
_—ty e = e e = =
(&) ﬂ% 1 T "
o= “ < _
M \% llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll
= o
SN
e
o\

r—-— - " - - - - - - - - - - - - - —-¥— - - - — - — = — = — = — — — — = =1

= I—

10

&

\4%\)3\ - -
£ex U
A

TN T

vy

g
vy

£
7

T

S==1

i7

L. ..A:_\_&\_ NN

=
J
N7

AN V=
I ]
O

13
= 5 H
=t O
— e
L O
...... o8 O 0
T4 3G h[8
i 5
L B — h
2 _ru
o r]

/

i1

!

29

|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

- 47 —



REF.NG. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION By o A AMT

1 M8631-543-0A0  PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. MR FNTY 93 1
2 HX-G024000-00  BUZZER AR A (1)
3 HG-0043500-00  LIQUID CRYSTAL INDICATOR 13939 e299°% (1)
4 (G6312-166-000  LCD SPACER LCD 2A°-% (4)
5 HX-0009400-0C  WYLON RIVET 40y YA Y (4)
6 HG-0043600-00  LIGHT EMITTING DIODE LED (7)
7 HR-0303010-30  VOLUME (10K) T2 10KF-L (1)
8 M8603-544-0A0  POWER BOARD ASH. POWER 3r™v »3 1
9 ¥8603-544-000  POWER BOARD POWER ¥»7Yv (1)
10 H1.-0069400-00  1C (STR-9005) IC (STR-9005) (1)
11 M9608-110-000  CORD Jvhna-pT (1)
12 HL-0118200-00  REGULATOR V& ah-2 (1)
13 HL-0118000-00  REGULATOR RN T (1)
14 HG~0026500-00  DIODE BRIDGE (S10¥B20) 2°4f-+ {S10VB20) (1)
15 HG-0037800-00  DIODE (FMM-32R) 2741- (2)
16 HG-0037700-00  DIODE (FMM-32S) 274 (2)
17 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR (2SD1296) MUYt 2R (25D1296) (2)
18 HC-0275010-30  CAPACITOR 10000MF 16V av7 V¥ 10000KF 16V (2)
19 HC-0115047-20  CAPACITOR 4700MF 63V aviTyy 4700UF 63V (2)
20 HN-0003700-00 7NR 22V JAR"I4A2 (2)
21 EA-9544B02-00  FUSE t1-2" (1)
22 E9602-701-000  FUSE 4A B9 k2-2T 44 (1)
23 E8523-304-000  FUSE 104 BB k22T (1)
24 E9611-601-000  FUSE 1A b2-2" 1A (2)
25 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FATAEYT BAZ M3 L=10 (5)
26 SL-4031481-SF  SCREW M3 L=14 FATIRYT tha M3 L=14 (8)
27 SL-4031281-SF  SCREW M3 L=12 L2379 M3 L=12 (1)
28 NM-3034000-SF  FLANGE NUT 73vIT b M3 (10)
29 HA-0010800-30  DIP SWITCH 49 A4YF (1N

— 48 —



26. ACCESSCRIES COMPONENTS (1)
fTE&MBER (1)

WM @} m
| a @,s,
L @;

11 i3 \ d

19 20 22

= 15 21
= [ TTfe=) « L=

28
@ @ 29 30 5,
33
[ ] 3-4] 34
| —J\ '35
36

N
24
(0
~
45 /
7 s
7
50 54
BINID T
52 53 o o F

- 49 _




PART NO.

REF.NO. NOTE DESCRIPTION [ V] A 4 AMT.
1 B9118-232-000 VINYL COVER F=7" e -RHAT - 1
2 B9103-771-000 OIL DRAIN TUBE M2 A 47° 1
3 MDF-RX1001L0 DEFRIX OIL NO. 1 (1 L) TR T4h NO1 1
4 B9121-012-0A0  OILER ASHM. PIT5%Y h3 1
5 137-58305 SPUR GEAR 204 avhy Wt R (204) 1
6 137-58909 SPUR GEAR 174 VTR (174) 1
7 137-59105 SPUR GEAR, 164 by MU AR (164) 1
8 137-598006 SPUR GEAR, 126 WhY MTRR(128) 1
9 137-58800 SPUR GEAR 119 BV RR(119) 1

10 137-58206 SPUR GEAR 101 9y ATRR(101) 1

1 B3104-761-000 VINYL COVER Ry MTRR ¥-2 1
12 137-79806 LABEL MHEZ™ kavd™ 54 R 1
13 B9142-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH (7.1%8.1) oYIIRT- an°¥y (7.1%8.1) 1
14 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER BIRT - AR T 1
15 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL myEIET - an°¥ (93-) 1
16 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE wBIRT- 2n°F (2T4) 1
17 GCT-02904000 SPANNER 63T~ an°F (2.53Y) 1
18 GCT-02905000 SPANNER BHET - an°F (23Y) i
19 B9102-771-000 BOX SPANNER R4 AT (Ahsa-Y) 1
20 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AFMINT 2 1
21 137-71407 HOOK TIMING GAUGE A TRV AR ARV 1
22 139-01350 HANDLE CRANK COMPL. MNFTAFT (5937 9) 1
23 B3107-761-000 THREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT AFF-0% 1
24 B9109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE FUH4NT - B4 1
25 MATI-17002000 CROSS RECESSED HEAD DRIVER (NO.1) A=Y 2YTRIY (4FATY) 1
26 B9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE FTIAAT - (Fam) 1
27 B9111-012~000  SCREY DRIVER, SMALL FU94RT - (33-) 1
28 G5104-151-000 SPANNER 12X17 Ya-4 #20° 5 12X17 1
29 B9112-012-000  WRENCH (11X14) Ya-9%4 a0+ (274) 1
30 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) Ja-4"% an°F(93-) 1
31 B9143-372~000  WRENCH (7.1 ¥ 8.1) Yya-¥ ¢ zn°F (7.1¥%8.1) 1
32 D9103-555-D00 WRENCH 6X7 Jauh™$in° ¥ 8X7 1
33 MDP~5J0B1105 NEEDLE DPX5 #11J-5 A DPX5 #11J-5 1
34 MDP-5J0B1405 NEEDLE DPX5 #14J-5 N} DPX5 #14J-5 1
35 MC-2005007-55 NEEDLE 134 #75 N 134 75-5 1
36 MC-2005007-05 NEEDLE 134 70-5 N 134 76-5 1
37 B1811-771-000 BOBB IN R 4
38 137-31161 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CONNEC. DUESE I S o e 1
39 137-35469 BOBBIH THREAD TRIMMER CONNEC. 240 F) Az F¥9aty 1
49 B2702-047-400  KNIFE 5/8" A2 5/8 2
41 B2702-047-K00 KNIFE 3/8" Az 3/8 2
42 B2702-047-L00 KNIFE 1727 A% 1/2 2
43 135-33203 WRENCH AHTRUVF 1
44 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX 79 VAT 1
45 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. AM2F APPVFA 9T B3 1
45 B9204-804-000 TWEEZERS L VEYH 1
47 RC-0370411-KP RETAINING RING CH % A9 2
48 HD-0001200-0A PHOTO MICRO SENSOR TEF w4 kUi 1
49 HD-0005100-00 PHOTO-MICROSENSOR 74F w40 VY 1
50 1D-0008300-00  PHOTO SENSOR JAMEVI- 1
51 HA-0008300-00 MICROSWITCH ¥RV T 1
52 #01 G5134-172-000  CLAMP CUSHION, LARGE n5v7° hwyay (274) 2
53 #01 (G5135-172-000 CLAMP CUSHION, SMALL hoU71° hevay (9a9) A
h4 (G5138-172-000 CLAMP TABLE LINER H5v7° F=7 8 34F 1
55 #01 G5302-172-000 PRESET TABLE LINER Ty F-7Th 943 5

Note (7Eac) #01..... For A type A% 14 7H

%

All the part for common use to A type and B type
except some of them with notes.
oW SaPARA, By A SHEATY,

~ 50 —



27. ACCESSCRIES COMPONENTS (2)
TBmBIR (2)

12~28
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION t Y P £ AMT.
1 (5629-172-000 GARMENT PRESSER CUSHIGN 31370 %I Yvday 7
2 PJ-3030400-02 STRAIGHT UNION AbU-b 224V 1
3 PX-9500080-00 PLUG 7° 55 1
4 (G5659-172-04A0 MAN GAUGE ASM. NMNEMIVY FT-9793 1
5 (G5659-172-000 HAN GAUGE MEN YUY KT-YT (1
6 (G5660-172-000 MAN UPPER INDEX NIEr YUY IIAIIEIY 8D
1 137-78600 HOOK COVER KHOB PIINT - 93 {1
8 SM-8031002-TP SCREW FAEYT M3X0.5 L=10 (1
9 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 N 3.1X5.9%0.7 (1)
10 WP-0371016-SC WASHER v35 8% 3.7X8X1 (1)
11 (G5352-171-000-A SCALE, RIGHT 2JAY AEY (3F7) (1)
12 #01 195-18109 INSTRUCTION MANUAL (DOMESTIC) LBH-791S 9¢v 1
13 #02 195-18208 INSTRUCTION MANUAL (EXPORT) LBH-791S 14ty 1
14 #03 290-10402 LBH791S SERIES MANUAL LBH791SI-2"pyey4d2%2” 1
15 #01 195-18000 PARTS SHEET LBH-791S A°-9y-+ 1
16 #02 195-33300 PARTS SHEET, ENGLISH LBH-791S 1477y A" -=9u-} 1
17 #01 #04 290-42702 ACF172-791S JAPANESE MANUAL ACF172-791S 9ty 1
18 #02 #04 290-42801 ACF172-791S ENGLISH MANUAL ACF172-791S 14vv 1
19 #04 290-42900 ACF172-791S PARTS LIST ACF172-791S n°-992at 1
20 #01 2980-43007 ACF172-791S JAPANESE LIST ACF172-791S n¥3kas 777V 1
21 #02 290-43106 ACF172-791S ENGLISH LIST ACF172-791SA%3kdy 1477y 1
22 #03 #04 290-43304 ACF172-791S MANUAL ACF172-791S ®YtY 4»2y2° 1
23 801 290-78409 ACF172-791S JAPANESE MANUAL ACF-172-791Shve4r) 977V 1
24 #02 290-78508 ACF172-791S ENGLISH MANUAL ACF-172-791SHVEAMN 1477y 1
25 #03 290-78607 ACF172-791S MANUAL ACF-172-791Save4rl4sa3y 1
26 290-78706 ACF172-791S PARTS ACF-172-791SHvE4An° - 1
Note (7¥3c) #01..... For domestic use EXjyzs
502, .. .. Far export i3 Thidis!
B03..... For JE JEH
H04. .. .. For A type AY A TH

- 51 -




28.

ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS (3)
TEBaBER (3)

F o e e e e e e e e e — e — = — — —

DESCRIPTION By A4 A AT,
1 139-46751 THREAD STAND ASM. AR2779% (93) 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER SIS (»
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 1375 91 (1)
4 119-69409 THREAD GUIDE ARM B (42595 B (2)
5 B3305-704-000-A SP0OL REST ROD JOINT A 2T 95" F (1)
8 B3318-704-L00~A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ARRTIFS YABFHS (2)
7 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 4258 R0 2D (1)
8 B3320-704-100-A SPOOL PIN LREIIE"Y (2)
9 119-66504 SPOOL REST AR2EArE 3 (2)

10 B3311-012-000 _ SPOOL REST CUSHION NiSelE N (2)

11 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER {h2% TLETA (2)

12 B3317-704-000  NUT C15 AFRFES - FAFYE (1)

13 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE {h3F (2)

14 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 LA (2)

15 SM-4051405-SE__ SCREW_M5X0.8 L=14 $A~2%9° _M5X0.8 1=14 (2)

16 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 I995+9F M5X0.8 192 (2)

17 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 L5239 M6 L=15 (2)

18 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 nY#39F M5X0.8 1v2 (2)

19 MAO-11532000  CORD STAPLE 1=} 27974

- 52 —

(3)



NUMER I C 1. INDEX = PARTS == |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
¥ H No | F3E B NO 5% H N0 % B __No
BP-5000000-00 30 9 | EA-9500B01-00 43 4 | G5024-172-000 2 37 |G5144-162-000 6 46
BT-0400251-EB 22 20 | EA-9500B02-00 10 56 | G5025-172-000 4 50 |G5150-162-000 10 32
BT-0400251-EB 36 29 | EA-9500B02-00 12 . 54 | G5026-162-000 4 51 |G5153-171-000 10 30
BT-0400251-EB 40 19 | EA-9500B02-00 32 43 | G5026-172-000 4 37 {G5171-136-000 20 73
BT-0600401-EB 22 21 | EA-9502B02-00 34 31 1G5027-172-000 4 56 |G5176-136-000 16 37
BT-0600401-EB 22 22 | EA-9544B02-00 48 - 21 1G5028-172-0A0 2 53 |G5176-136-000 20 74
BT-0600401-EB 28 17 | E8523-304-000 48 23 | G5028-172-0B0 2 52 |G5201-172-000 14 10
B1107-481-000 24 34 | E9567-319-000 42 20 | G5029-172-000 2 54 |G5202-172-000 14 18
B1110-280-000 30 34 | E9602-701-000 42 29 | G5030-172-0A0 2 55 |G5203-171-000 12 83
B1123-205-000 20 58 | E9602-701-000 48 22 | G5031-164-000 2 19 1G5203-171-000 14 61
B1135-352-000 24 52 |E9611-601-000 48 24 | G5031-172-000 2 58 |G5203-172-000 14 14
B1153-771-000 32 34 G5032-172-000 2 57 |G5204-171-000 14 64
B1209-210-0A0 24 10 {GBR-01170000 16 45 | (G5033-172-000 2 16 |G5204-171-000 34 23
B1221-771-00C 26 22 | GBR-01170000 18 30 | G5034-171-000 2 2 | G5204-172-000 14 19
B1439-761-000 30 35 | GBR-01910000 2 27 |G5034-171-000 4 29 |G5205-172-000 14 20
B1504-761-A00 12 34 | GBR-01910000 2 28 |G5034-172-000 32 3 | G5206-172-000 14 49
B1505-040-000 12 30 | GCT-02904000 50 17 | G5038-171-000 4 19 }G5207-172-000 14 24
B1530-415-000 30 36 | GCT-02905000 50 18 |G5101-172-000 8 11 |G5208-172-000 14 25
B1811-771-000 50 37 | GCT-02906000 50 14 |G5102-164-000 8 29 |G5209-172-000 14 6
B2519-850~0A0 20 37 | GHC-10004000 20 43 | G5102-172-000 10 11 }G5210-172-000 14 5
B2544-280-000 2 45 | GMC-100050A0 20 62 |G5103-172-000 10 10 | G5211-172-000 14 33
B2604-761-000 14 43 | GMC~10007000 20 63 | G5104-151-000 50 28 |G5212-172-000 4 42
B2609-372-000 8 46 | GHMC-160010A0 20 41 | G5104-172-000 10 40 | G5212-172-000 14 35
B2632-372-000 18 35 | GHC-16003000 20 14 |G5105-172-000 10 15 | G5213-172-000 12 13
B2656-771-000 30 15 | GHMC-16004000 20 23 | G5106-172-000 8 4 |G5213-172-000 14 39
B2702-047-K00 50 41 | GMC-16007000 18 37 |G5107-172-000 8 3 | G5214-172-000 12 47
B2702-047-L00 50 42 | GSK~02001440 28 1 | G5108-172-000 10 22 |G5214~172-000 14 38
B2702-047-H00 50 40 | GSK-02001A00 28 2 1G5109-171-000 10 42 | (G5215~172-0A0 12 38
B2726-761-000 36 23 | GSK-02002A00 28 3 | G5109-172-000 10 1 | G5216~172-000 12 39
B3107-771-00B 38 21 | GSK-02003AA0 28 4 |G5110-171-000 10 43 | G5216~172-000 16 43
B3112-761-000 50 20 | GSK-02005A00 28 19 |G5110-172-000 10 5 |G5216~172-000 18 28
B3125-155-000 38 22 | GSK-02011A00 28 29 |G5111-171-000 10 41 |G5217-172-000 4 4
B3207-470-000 2 30 | GSK-020124A0 28 25 [G5111-172-000 10 9 |G5218-172-000 12 1
B3305-704-000-A 52 5 | GSK-02031AA0 30 29 |G5112-172-000 8 13 |G5219-172-000 12 4
B3309-704~040 50 45 | GSK-02031A00 30 30 |G5113-172-000 g8 12 | G5220-172-000 12 8
B3311-012-000 52 10 | GSK-02032400 30 31 |G5114-162-000 14 7 1G5221-172~0A0 12 3
B3311-704-000 52 7 | GSK-02033400 30 32 |G5114-172-000 8 14 |G5222-172-000 12 3
B3317-704~000 52 12 | GSK-02034A00 30 12 {G5115-172-000 6 36 |G5223-172-000 12 22
B3318-704-L00-A 52 6 | GSK-02035400 30 18 |G5115-172-000 12 16 | G5224-172-000 12 26
B3319-704~L00 52 13 | GSK-02036A00 30 23 |G5116-172-000 6 22 |G5225-172-000 12 27
B3320-704-L00-A 52 8 | GSK-02037A00 30 24 |G5116-172-000 14 43 | G5226-172-000 12 18
B3407-771-000 34 24 | GSK-02051AA0 30 6 | G5117-172-000 6 23 |G5229-171-000 20 34
B4127-352-000 24 40 | GSK-02051ABO 28 30 |G5118-172-000 6 24 |G5237-171-000 12 64
B4417-372-000 28 23 | GSK-02051ABO 30 5 1G5119-172-000 6 44 | G5237-171-000 14 62
B4417-372-000 30 2 | GSK-020524A0 30 7 |6G5120-172-000 8 42 1G5238-171-000 8 50
B4420-373-000 20 57 | GSK-02053AA0 28 5 | G5121-172-06¢ 8 37 |G5238-171-009 12 57
B8236-771-000 32 38 | GSK-02101BA0 30 11 |G5122-172-000 6 25 |G5238-171-009 12 65
B9101-552-000 50 44 | G5001-172-0A0 2 1 | G5123-172-0A0 6 1 | G5238-171-000 14 83
B9102-771-000 50 19 | G5002-172-000 4 11 |G5124-172-000 6 6 |G5239-171-000 12 9
B9103-771-000 50 2 | G5003-172-000 4 15 | G5125-172-000 6 7 | G5239-171-009 14 1
B9104-761~000 50 11 | G5004-172-000 4 5 1G5126-172-000 6 8 [G5301-172-040 18 1
B9107-761-000 50 23 | G5005-172-040 2 43 | G5127-172-000 6 10 |G5302-172-0090 16 36
B9109-555-000 50 24 | G5006-172-000 2 22 1G5128-172-000 6 31 |G5302-172-000 50 55
B9110-012-000 50 26 | G5007-172-000 2 44 | G5129-172-000 6 9 §G5303-172-000 16 55
B9111-012-000 50 27 | G5008-172-000 2 32 {G5130-172-000 6 12 |G5304-172-000 16 54
B9112-012-000 50 29 | G5009-172-000 2 10 |G5131-172-000 6 21 |G5305-172-000 16 56
R9113-012-000 50 30 | G5009-172-000 10 18 | G5132-172-000 6 17 |G5306-172-000 16 4
B9118-232-000 50 1 | G5009-172-000 20 68 |G5133-172-000 6 19 |G5307-172-0A0 18 5
B9121-012-0A0 50 4 §G5010-164-000 8 20 |G5134-172-000 6 18 |G5308-172-000 16 49
B9140-372-000 50 15 | G5010-164-000 10 21 |G5134-172-000 50 52 | G5309-164-000 20 7
B9141-372-000 50 16 | G5010-172-000 2 23 |G5135-172-000 & 20 |G5309-164-000 38 19
B9142-372-000 50 13 | G5011-172-000 2. 48 |G5135-172-000 50 53 | G5309-164-000 38 27
B9143-372-000 50 31 |G5012-172-000 2 46 | G5136-172-000 4 45 | G5309-172-000 16 6
B9204-804-000 50 46 |G5013-172-000 4 22 |G5136-172-000 6 49 |G5310-172-000 16 10
G5014-172-B00 4 65 |G5136-172-000 14 53 {G5311-172-000 16 3
D2114-555-B00 34 25 |G5014-172-000 4 6 | G5136-172-000 20 29 |G5312-172-000 16 16
D2121-555-D00 28 21 |G5015-172-000 4 10 |G5137-172-000 6 50 |G5313-172-000 16 15
D9103-555-D00 50 32 | G5016-162-000 4 48 | G5137-172-000 20 30 {G5314-172-000 18 15
(G5016-172-000 4 21 |G5138-161-000 8 47 | G5315-172-000 18 14
EA-9500B01-00 10 55 |G5017-172-000 4 & |G5138-172-000 6 41 |G5316-172-040 18 13
EA-9500B01-00 18 3 | G5018-172-000 4 1 | G5138-172-000 50 54 |G5317-172-000 18 19
EA-9500B01-00 22 39 |G5019-172-000 4 4 {G5139-172-000 10 48 | (G5318-172-000 18 24
EA~9500B01-00 26 8 | G5020-172-000 2 41 | G5139-172-000 36 22 | G5319-172-000 20 32
EA-9500B01-00 32 29 | G5021-172-000 2 38 1G5141-162-000 38 20 | G5320-172-000 20 33
EA-9500B01-00 36 68 | G5022-172-000 2 40 |G5142-162-000 18 53 | (G5321-172-000 20 20
EA-9500B01-00 40 7 1 6G5023-172-000 4 25 |G5144-162-000 6 4 | G5322-172-000 20 24

- 53 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %5l
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE E N BE E N 5% HE N BE H_NO
G5323-172-000 20 59 | G5612-172-0A0 40 -1 | G6111-172-0A0 34 65 | HX-0015000-0F 8§ 1
G5324-172-000 20 60 | G5612-172-000 40 2 | G6121-172-0A0 32 44 | HX-0015000-0F 12 60
G5325-172-000 20 19 | G5613-172-000 40 3 | G6122-172-0A0 32 45 | HX-0015000-0H 4 23
G5326-172-000 20 15 | G5614-172-000 40 4 | G6150-172-0A0 26 10 | HX-0015000-0K 4 52
G5327-172-000 20 25 | G5615-172-0A0 36 1 | G6312-166-000 48 4 | HX-0015000-0K 20 48
(5328-172-000 20 27 | G5615-172-000 36 2 | G6401-172-0A0 22 36 | HX-0015000-0R 30 3
(5329-172-000 20 28 | G5616-172-000 36 3 | G6402-172-0A0 22 37 | HX-0015000-00 2 18
G9330-172-000 20 40 | G5617-172-000 36 4 | G6502-164-0A0 10 52 | HX-0015000-00 4 33
G5331-172-000 20 38 | G5618-172-000 36 5 | G6801-172-000 2 13 | HX-0015000-00 4 62
(5332-172-000 20 11 | G5619-172-000 36 6 | G6802-172-000 2 47 | HX-0022200-0A 42 34
65333-172-000 20 7 | G5620-172-000 36 7 | G6803-172-000 2 11 | HX-0023300-0B 32 31
G5334-172-000 16 22 | G5621-172-000 36 8 | G6951-172-AA0 20 50 | HX-0024000-00 48 2
G5335-172-000 16 21 | G5622-172-000 36 9 | G6951-172-BA0 20 51 | HX-0029200-00 22 41
G5336-172-000 16 30 | G5623-172-000 36 10 | G6951-172-CA0 20 52 | HX-0030700-00 22 38
G5336-172-000 18 7 | G5624-172-000 36 11 | G6951-172-DA0 20 53 | HX-0030700-00 30 1
G5337-172-000 16 31 | G5626-172-000 36 12 | G6951-172-EAQ 20 54
G5337-172-000 18 8 | G5627-172-000 36 13 | G6951-172-UA0 20 55 | MAI-17002000 50 25
G5338-172-000 16 33 | G5628-172-0A0 36 14 | G6951-172-VAO 20 56 | MAO-11532000 52 19
G5338-172-000 18 10 | G5628-172-000 36 15 MAO-250230A0 24 20
G5339-172-000 16 26 | G5629-172-000 36 16 | HA-0008300-00 50 51 | MAO-25025000 24 19
G5340-172-000 16 27 | G5629-172-000 51 1 | HA-0010800-30 48 29 | MAO-25026000 24 16
G5341-172-000 18 44 | G5630-172-000 36 17 | HC-0115047-20 48 19 | MAO-250320A0 24 1
G5342-172-000 ~ 18 43 | G5631-172-000 36 18 | HC-0275010-30 48 18 | MC-2005007-05 50 36
G5343-172-000 16 38 | G5632-172-000 36 19 | HD-0001200-0A 50 48 | MC-2005007-55 50 35
G5344-172-000 20 75 | G5633-172-0A0 34 3 | HD-0005100-00 50 49 | MDF-RX1001LO 50 3
G5345-172-000 20 1 | G5633-172-000 34 HD-0008300-00 50 50 | MDP-5J0B1105 50 33
(5346-172-000 16 52 | G5634-172-000 34 5 | HF-0051100-0B 42 27 | MDP-5J0B1405 50 34
G5347-172-0A0 20 44 | G5635-172-000 34 6 | HF-0051110-00 42 26 | MTJ-MGC00000 2 66
(G5347-172-000 20 45 | G5636-172-000 34 7 | HG-0026500-00 48 14 | MTJ-NGCO000O 12 59
(5348-172-000 20 46 | G5637-172-000 34 8 | HG-0037700-00 48 16 | MTJ-HGCOO00O 32 1
G5351-171-000-A 38 25 | G5638-172-000 34 9 | HG-0037800-00 48 15 | MTJ-MSO00030 32 42
(5352-171-000-A 16 39 | G5639-172-000 34 10 | HG-0043500-00 48 3 | MTJ-MSOC0060 32 12
(5352-171-000-A 38 26 | G5640-172-000 34 11 | HG-0043600-00 48 6 | MTJ-VMO02400 26 37
65352-171-000-A 51 11 | G5641-172-000 34 12 | HK-0171500-70 42 30 | MTJ-VMO02500 26 36
G5401-172-000 32 4 | G5642-172-000 34 13 | HK-0346101-00 30 8 | MTJ-VMOO2600 26 38
65402-171-0A0 26 1 | G5643-172-000 34 14 | HK-0444500-60 42 32 | MTJ-VMOO2700 26 39
65402-171-000-A 26 6 | G5644-172-0A0 34 15 | HL-0069400-00 48 10 | MTJ-VHO03500 26 15
65402-172-000 ~ 26 9 | G5644-172-000 34 16 | HL-0084200-44 44 11 | MTS-POOTO0BO 26 33
G5403-171-000-A 26 2 | G5645-172-000 34 19 | HL-0084200-58 43 6 | MTS-POOS00BO 26 34
G5403-172-000 32 30 | G5646-172-000 34 20 | HL-0084200-59 .43 7 | MTS-PO0850BO 26 32
G5404-171-000 26 4 | G5647-172-000 34 21 | HL-0118000-00 48 13 | MTS-POOY0OBO 26 35
G5404-172-0A0 32 37 | G5648-172-000 34 22 | HL-0118200-00 48 12 | MI001-544-000 42 2
G5405-171-000 26 16 | G5649-172-000 38 1 | HM-0003800-A0 42 16 | M1002-544-0A0 42 3
G5406-171-000 26 17 | G5650-172-000 38 2 | HM-0005700-00 10 27 | M1004-540-000 42 45
G5407-171-000 26 24 | G5651-172-000 38 3 | HM-0005700-10 42 24 | M1004-544-000 42 9
G5408-171-000 26 25 | G5652-172-000 38 4 | HM-0007700-10 34 26 | M1010-541-000 42 37
G5410-171-000 26 27 | G5653-172-000 38 5 | HN-0003700-00 48 20 | M1020-541-000 42 38
G5411-171-000 32 23 | G5654-172-000 38 6 | HR-0303010-30 48 7 | ¥1021-540-000 42 42
65412-171-000 ~ 32 9 | G5655-172-0A0 38 7 | HT-0025700-0B 44 5 | M1021-544-000 42 4]
(5413-171-000 32 28 | G5655-172-000 38 & | HT-0025700-00 48 17 | M1022-543-000 42 39
G5414-171-000 32 21 | G5656-172-000 38 9 | HT-0035700-00 44 6 | M1022-544-000 42 40
G5415-171-000 ~ 32 26 | G5657-172-000 ~ 38 10 | HT-0036300-00 44 4 | ¥1030-544-000 46 2
G5416-171-000 32 22 | G5658-172-000 38 11 | HT-0039200-00 44 3 | M1031-544-000 46 3
G5418-171-000 32 8 | G5659-172-0A0 51 4 | HX-0002100-00 42 35 | M1032-540-000 46 6
G5419-171-000 32 32 | G5659-172-000 51 5 | HX-0002400-00 2 21 | M1033-543-000 46 12
(5454-161-000 10 54 | G5660-172-000 51 6 | HX-0002400-00 42 36 | M1040-541-000 46 19
G5454-161-000 24 13 | G5661-172-000 38 24 | HX-0005500-0C 12 51 | M1040-544-000 46 17
(5454-161-000 40 21 | G5841-270-000 22 19 | HX-0006500-0B 18 48 | M8501-541-0A0 42 |
G5458-116-000 22 10 | G5841-270-000 40 20 | HX-0006500-0B 22 40 | M8510-544-0A0 42 13
(G8505-172-000 36 20 | G6003-172-0A0 30 10 | HX-0009400-0C 48 5 | M8511-544-0A0 42 15
(5508-172-000 ~ 36 21 | G6005-172-0A0 34 1 | HX-0011600-00 43 3 | M8520-544-0A0 42 46
G5601-172-0A0 40 32 | G6006-172-0A0 34 2 | HX-0012300-0B 34 30 | M8521-540-0A0 42 19
G5601-172-000 40 33 | G6010-003-000 46 13 | HX-0012300-00 28 32 | M8521-544-0A0 42 47
G5602-172-000 40 34 | G6016-171-0A0 32 18 | HX-0012300-00 34 29 | M8522-544-0A0 42 48
G5603-172-000 ~ 40 35 | G6027-171-0A0-A 26 7 | HX-0015000-0B 4 34 | M8524-540-0A0 42 53
G5604-172-0A0 40 14 | G6101-172-0A0 10 50 | HX-0015000-0B 10 23 | M8524-544-0A0 42 49
G5604-172-000 40 15 | G6102-172-0A0 10 51 | HX-0015000-0B 14 31 | M8525-540-0A0 42 54
G5605-172-000 40 16 | G6103-172-0A0 2 33 | HX-0015000-0B 14 56 | M8525-544-0A0 42 50
G5606-116-000 8 39 | G6104-172-0A0 4 40 | HX-0015000-0B 20 5 | M8526-544-0A0 42 5]
(5606-116-000 12 15 | G6105-172-0A0 18 50 | HX-0015000-0D 2 6 | M8527-544-0A0 42 52
G5606-172-000 40 17 | G6106-164-0A0 4 61 | HX-0015000-0D 4 35 | M8528-544-0A0 42 44
G5607-172-000 40 31 | G6106-172-0A0 18 51 | HX-0015000-0D 14 29 | M8530-541-0A0 46 1
G5608-172-000 40 36 | G6107-172-0A0 18 52 | HX-0015000-0D 30 19 | M8540-540-0A0 46 10
65609-172-000 4 66 | 66108-172-0A0 8 25 | HX-0015000-OE 4 7 | M8541-540-0A0 46 11
G5610-172-000 40 7 | G6109-172-0A0 12 62 | HX-0015000-0E 6 2 | }8542-543-0A0 46 15
G5611-172-000 40 6 | G6110-172-0A0 12 52 | HX-0015000-0F 2 14 | M8543-543-0A0 46 16

— 54 —




NUME R I C L. I N E 25 O PARTS =5 |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
¥ H N0 mE H N NE H__NO k3 H NO
M8595-510-0A0 32 46 | PC-0105080-00 16 35 [ RE-0700000-KO 18 29 | SH-0060801~SA 4 3
H8601-543-CA0 42 5 | PC-0105080-00 18 12 | RE-0800000-K0 34 41 | SH-1020801-SN 28 31
M8601-543-CA0 43 1 | PC-0105080-00 34 28 | R0-0781901-00 14 51 | SH-1030801-SC 4 30
H8601-543-0A0 43 2 | PC-0105080-00 36 27 SH-1030801-SC 20 69
M8602-544-AA0-4 44 1 | PC-0105190~00 6 40 | SB-1150002-00 26 21 | SM-4031001-SC 24 21
H8602-544-BA0 42 7 | PC-0124010-00 14 68 | SB-1150002-00 34 17 | SH-4031601-SB 30 16
48602-544-0A0 44 2 | PC-0124010-00 40 22 | SB-7080001-00 14 52 | SH-4040501-SN 16 58
H8603-544-0A0 42 11 | PC-0126010-00 2 29 | SB-7100002-00 16 14 | SH-4040501-SN 40 18
H8603-544~0A0 43 8 | PC-0126010-00 4 60 {SD-0600401-SD 38 23 | SM-4040801-SN 6 47
H8603-544-000 48 9 | PC-0126010-00 14 58 |SD-0600411-TP 30 39 | SM-4040801-SN 28 12
48630-541-000 46 5 | PC-0126010-00 20 66 | SD-0640482-SP 30 40 | SM-4041001-SC 42 28
M8631-543-0A0 46 8 | PC-0151080-~00 12 66 {SD-0951501-SP 34 53 | SM-4041401-5C 4 57
M8631-543-0A0 48 1 | PC-0151080~00 18 47 | SK-3311600-SC 32 39 | SM-4043601-3K 42 17
M8910-541-000 43 5 | PC-0151080~00 32 19 | SK-3452000-SD 32 33 | SM-4044051-SR 40 23
M8910-544-000 44 10 | PF-0552090-~A0 22 1 | SK-3452000-SD 32 41 | SM-4051405-SE 52 15
H9698-110-000 48 11 | PJ-0205000~01 22 15 ] SL-4020881-SC 46 14 | SM-6020350-SP 16 57
PJ-0305200-01 22 6 | SL-4030681-SC 4 44 | SM-6030602-TN 36 54
NM-3034000-SF 44 g | PJ-0325260~-01 22 3 | SL-4030881-3F 24 60 | SM-6030602-TH 38 31
NM-3034000-SF 46 7 | PJ-0425200-01 22 5 | SL-4030881-SF 42 6 | SH-6030602-TN 38 39
NM-3034000-SF 48 28 | PJ-0505252-01 22 7 | SL-4030881-SF 42 8 | SH-6030602-TN 38 44
NM-3040520-SF 42 18 | PJ-2104061-00 4 47 | SL-4030881-SF 42 12 | SH-6031602-TP 10 28
NM-6030001-SC 4 39 |PJ-2104061-00 14 55 | SL-4030881-SF 46 4 | SM-6033052-TP 6 34
NM-6030001-SC 20 72 | PJ-2104061-00 20 65 | SL-4030881-SF 46 9 | SM-6033052-TP 10 44
NM-6040001~-SC 4 58 |[PJ-3010405-02 6 39 |SL-4031081-SF 44 8 | SH-6033052-TP 20 18
NM-6040001-3C 36 40 | PJ-3010405-02 18 42 | SL-4031081-SF 48 25 | SM-6033052-TP 22 29
NM-6040001-SC 36 48 | PJ-3010405-02 20 36 | SL-4031281-SF 48 27 | SM-6033052-TP 36 65
NM-6040003-SC 6 43 '| PJ-3010405-02 22 33 |SL-4031291-SC 44 7 | SH-6040602-TH 36 57
N#-6050001-SC 10 39 | PJ-3010405-02 24 29 | SL-4031481-SF 42 33 | SH-6040602-TH 38 18
HM-6050001-SE 52 16 | PJ-3010405-05 22 14 | SL-4031481-SF 48 26 | SM-6040602-TP 16 23
NM-6050001-SE 52 18 | PJ-3010605-03 6 51 |SL-4031681-SF 42 31 | SM-6040602-TP 20 3
NH-6050003-SC 18 46 | PJ-3010605-03 22 35 | SL-4031691-SC 2 51 | SH-6040602-TP 20 12
NM-6050003-SC 32 11 {PJ-3010651-02 28 16 | SL-4031891-SC 42 10 | SM-6040602-TP 20 78
NM-6060001-SC 4 67 |PJ-3010651-03 22 18 | SL-4040691-SC 4 49 | SM-6040802-TH 2 3
NM-6060001-SC 14 47 | PJ-3010652-01 22 & | SL-4040691-5C 14 34 |} SM-6040802-TN 4 28
NM-6060001~-SC 26 29 | PJ-3030400-02 10 53 [ SL-4040691-SC 42 43 | SM-6040802-TH 34 45
NM-6060001-5C 32 13 | PJ-3030400-02 51 2 | SL-4040881-3C 2 7 | SH-6040802-TH 36 60
NM-6060001-SC 36 67 |PJ-3030600-01 22 g | SL-4040881-SC 2 9 | SH-6040802-TN 40 28
NM-6060003-SC 6 45 | PJ-3040405-04 14 60 | SL-4040881-3C 2 15 | SH-6040802-TN 40 38
NM-6060003-SC & 38 |PJ-3040405-04 16 48 | SL-40408381-SC 4 24 | SH-6040802-TP 2 31
NM-6060003-SC & 49 | PJ-3040405-04 18 33 | SL-4040881-3C 4 36 | SM-6040802-TP 4 43
HM-6060003-SC 20 61 | PJ-3040405-04 32 25 | SL-4040881-SC 10 31 | SK-6040802-TP & 26
NM-6060003-SC 22 28 | PJ-3040405-04 36 28 | SL-4040881-SC 12 61 | SM-6040802-Tp 16 19
NM-6060003-SC 28 7 | PJ-3040605-02 22- 34 | SL-4040881-SC 14 30 | SH-6040802-TP 1& 39
NM-6080001-SC 14 65 | PJ-3040651-01 22 17 | SL-4040881-SC 14 57 | SM-6040802-TP 20 21
N¥-6080001-SC 34 58 | PJ-3080400-02 14 69 | SL-4040881-SC 20 6 | SM-6040802-TP 32 2
NM-6080003-SC 12 28 | PJ-3080400-02 18 60 | SL-4040881-SC 34 61 | SM-6041002-TH 14 21
NM-6080003-SC 26 18 | PJ-3080400-02 40 26 | SL-4040891~SC 2 12 { SH-6041002-TH 14 26
NM-6080003-~SC 32 17 |} PJ-3080600-01 4 59 | SL-4040891-SC 6 3 | SH-6041002-TH 34 35
NM-6100001-SC 34 50 | PJ-3080600-03 22 16 | SL-4040891-SC 6 16 | SM-6041002-TN 36 33
NM-6160001-5C 2 17 | PJ-3080652-02 22 13 | SL-4040891-SC 8 2 | SM-6041002-TH 36 39
NM-6160001-3€ 2 20 }PJ-3090052-01 22 2 | SL-4040891-SC 20 42 | SM-6041002-TN 36 41
NS-6110350-SP 30 37 | PJ-3090052-03 22 4 | SL-4041081-SC 4 53 | SM-6041002-TN 36 47
NS-6150310-SP 32 35 | PS-0300162-KH 20 39 | SL-4041081-SC 4 B3 | SM-6041002-TH 38 34
NS-6200710-SN 32 5 | PS-0300162-KH 20 47 | SL-4041081-5C 20 49 | SM-6041002-TP 4 38
NS-6620310-SP 38 43 | PV-0105010-00 22 23 | SL-4041081-SF 42 21 | SM-60410CG2-TP 16 7
NS-6680410-SP 34 54 |[PV-0105030-00 18 38 | SL-4041081-SF 42 25 | SM-6041002-TP 16 23
PX-0205010-00 22 24 | SL-4041091-SC 2 42 | SM-6041002-TP 18 4
PA-1001016-A0 16 32 | PX-0505020-00 28 15 | SL-4041091-5C 16 53 [ SH-6041002-TP 20 16
PA-1001016-40 18 9 | PX-5000170-00 32 20 |SL-4041281-SF 42 22 | SM-6041202-TP & 30
PA-1008501-A0 14 32 | PX-5000180-00 32 27 | 8L-4042081-3C 2 35 |SM-6041202-TP 18 57
PA-1201001-00 36 25 | PX-9060030-00 8 24 |[SL-4042081-SC 14 59 | SH-6041602-TP 16 46
PA-1501008-A0 36 26 | PX-9060030-00 12 . 53 | SL-4042581-SC 22 32 | SH-6041602-TP 16 50
PA-1504503-A0 32 24 | PX-9060040-00 18 49 | SL-4051091-SC 10 49 | SM-6041602-TP 18 31
PA-1601005-00 6 33 | PX-9500080-00 51 3 | SL-4051091-SC 42 14 | SH-6041602-TP 20 3
PA-1601005-00 20 17 SL-4860681-SC 26 5 | SH-6042502-TP 18 1
PA-2001002-A0 24 26 | RC-0150001-KP 34 49 | SH-0030601-SA 4 9 | SM-6051002-TH 6 13
PA-2002515-00 & 18 |RC-0370411-KP 50 47 | SM-0040601-SA 2 39 |SHM-6051002-TN 6 56
PA-2004002-40 34 27 | RC-3500002-KP 26 23 | SM-0040601-SA 2 50 | SM-6051002-TN 14 15
PA-2005007-A0 12 14 | RC-3500002-KP 34 18 | SM-0040601-SA 4 2 | SM-6051002-TN 34 38
PA-2007502-A0 12 44 | RE-0300000-K0 16 34 | SH-0040601-SA 6 54 | SH-6051002-TN 34 42
PA-3202501-A0 28 6 | RE-0300000-K0 18 11 | SH-0040601-SA 14 9 | SM-6051002-TH 36 52
PA-3205002-00 18 22 | RE-0500000-K0 6 11 | SM-0040601-SA 34 57 | SH-6051002-TP 16 13
PA-9000400-00 18 23 | RE-0600000-K0 20 13 | SM-0040601-SA 40 37 | SM-6051002-TP 18 16
PA-9000410-00 8§ 23 | RE-0600000-K0 24 56 | SH-0040601-SA 42 4 1 SM-6051202-TP 16 40
PA-9000420-00 ~ 18 36 | RE-0700000-K0 12 40 | SH-0041001-3C 16 2 | SM-6051202-TP 18 25
PC-0105080-00 g8 19 | RE-0700000-K0 16 44 | SM-0041001-5C 40 5 | SM-6051202-TP 40 8

— 55 —




N UME R T C I I INIDE X B PARTS =53]

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

o H N0 k3 = 1] m H N0 i3 B N0

SM-6051202-TP 40 11 | SM-9083503-SC 8 40 [ WP-0430801-SC 36 59 | WP-0841601-SC 12 58
SM-6051402-TF 4 16 | SM-9083503-SC 12 55 | WP-0430801-SC 36 62 | WP-0841601-SC 14 67
SH-6051402-Tp 8 15 | SH-9086503-SM 32 16 | WP-0430801-SC 38 18 | WP-0841601-SC 26 20
SH-6051402-TP 8 21 |SS-1121010-SP 24 5 | WP-0430801-SC 38 36 | WP-0841601-SC 34 56
SH-6051402-TP 8 43 |S§8-1121010-SP 24 6 | WP-0430801-SC 40 25 | WP-0841601-SC 34 60
SH-6051402-TP 10 12 |SS5-4110515-SP 24 58 | WP-0430801-SC 40 30 | WP-0841601-SC 42 57
SH-6051402-Tp 10 16 | SS-4120915-SP 24 27 | WP-0430801-SC 40 40 | WP-0852086-SC 32 7
SH-6051402-TP 10 24 | SS-4120915-SP 30 20 | WP-0451016-SP 14 23 | WP-1052001-SC 34 52
SH-6051402-TP 16 11 | SS-4121015-SP 38 29 | WP-0480856-SP 28 24 | WP-1612616-SE 52 14
SH-6051402-TP 18 54 | SS-4151215-SP 26 12 | WP-0501016-SD 28 28 | WS-0310002-KN 4 3
SH~6051602-TP 34 32 | S5-6060340-SP 24 35 | WP-0501016-SD 30 14 | WS-0310002-KH 6 35
SM-6052002-TP 10 6 | SS-6060510-TP 24 17 | WP-0520656-SA 30 22 | WS-0310002-KN 10 29
SH-6052002-TP 10 36 | SS-6110480-SP 28 26 ] WP-0531000-SC 10 37 | ¥S-0310002-KN 10 45
SHM~-6053002-TN 24 25 | SS5-6110480-SP 30 21 | ¥P-0531001-SC 4 18 | VS-0310002-KN 20 22
SH-6061202-TN 2 49 |SS-6110480-SP 30 41 | WP-0531001-SC 6 15 [ WS-0310002-KH 22 30
SH-6061202-TN 2 065 |S5-6110610-TP 30 42 | WP-0531001-SC 6 58 VWS-0310002-KH 36 55
SM-6061202-TH 12 5 | S8-6111010-SP 28 18 | WP-0531001-SC 8 17 {WS-0310002-KH 36 66
SH-6061202-TN 12 10 | SS-6111010-SP 28 27 | WP-0531001-SC 8 45 |[WS-0310002-KN 38 14
SH-6061202-TH 12 23 | SS-6111010-TP 30 38 | WP-0531001-SC 10 8 | ¥S-0310002-KH 38 32
SM-6061202-TH 14 2 | $5-6121010-SP 24 45 | YP-0531001-SC 10 14 | VS-0310002-KN 38 40
SH-6061202-TP 6 27 ]SS-6121010-SP 30 13 | ¥P-0531001-SC 10 26 | ¥S-0310002-KN 38 45
SH-6061202-TP 12 19 |{SS-6121212-TP 8 36 | WP-0531001-SC 14 17 | ¥S-0310002-KN 51 9
SH-6061602-TH 2 59 |[S5-6121610-SP 24 18 | WP-0531001~SC 16 13 | ¥S-0410002~KH 2 4
SH-6061602-TN 2 62 |[SS-6122510-SP 28 20 | WP-0531001-SC 16 20 | WS-0410002-KH 4 27
SH-6061602-TN 4 12 |[85-6122510-SP 30 4 | WP-0531001-SC 16 42 } WS-0410002-KN 6 5
SM-6061602-TH 12 2 | 8$5-6123010-SP 28 . 22..| WP-0531001-SC 18 18 | WS-0410002-KH 6 48
SH-6061602-TH 12 35 | §§5-7110410-SP 24 42 | WP-0531001-SC 18 27 | ¥S-0410002-KN 8 27
SH-6061602-TN 12 48 | SS-7110720-SP 24 30 | WP-0531001-SC 18 56 | WS-0410002-KN & 3
SH-6061602-TH 14 11 | SS-7110910-SP 24 37 [ WP-0531001-SC 34 34 | US~0410002-KN 10 20
SH-6061602-TH 14 40 1} S8-7111410-TP 30 28 | WP-0531001-SC 34 40 | ¥S-0410002-KN 14 22
SH-6061602-TH 22 25 | 88-7120640-SP 26 40 | WP~0531001-SC 34 44 | VS-0410002-KN 14 27
SM-6061602~TN 36 30 | SS8-7740740-SP 24 54 | WP-0531001-SC 38 28 | VUS-0410002-KH 16 8
SM-6061602-TN 46 21 | 88-8110422-TP 24 12 | WP-0531001-SC 40 10 | WS-0410002-KH 16 24
SK~6061610-SC 52 17 |SS-8111010-TP 24 11 | WP-0531001-SC 40 13 | WS-0410002-KH 16 29
SH-6062002-TH 36 36 | SS-8150710-SP 24 50 | WP-0611626-SP 34 64 | VS-0410002-KN 16 47
$M-6062002~TN 36 44 [ SS-8660612-TP 8 34 1VWP-0611626-SP 36 32 | WS-0410002-KH 16 51
SK-6062002-TH 36 49 | S5-8660612-TP 12 46 | ¥P-0611626-SP 36 38 |[VWS~0410002-KHK 18 5
$H-6062002-TP 4 20 |[S5-8660612-TP 14 37 | WP-0611626-SP 36 46 | ¥S-0410002-KH 18 32
SH-6062002~TP 10 33 | §S-9151120-CP 26 26 | WP-0612056-SD 32 36 | ¥S-0410002-KH 18 40
$K-6062002-TP 12 41 | SS-9151120-CP 26 31 | WP-0641601-SC 2 26 | WS~0410002-KN 18 58
SK-6062502-TP 8 8 WP-0641601-SC 2 61 | WS-0410002-KN 20 9
$M-6062502-TP 18 20 | TA-0800504-R0 46 18 | WP-0641601-SC 2 64 | VS-0410002-KN 28 13
SH-6063002-TH 14 45 WP-0641601-SC 4 14 | WS-0410002-KH 34 36
$SK~6063002-TH 20 2 1 WP-0320500-SC 30 17 | WP-0641601-SC 4 69 | VS-0410002~KN 34 46
SM-6063002-TP 8 5 | WP-0320501-SC 4 32 | VP-0641601-SC 6 30 | WS-0410002-KN 36 34
$K-6063002-TP 28 11 | WP-0320501-SC 10 46 | WP-0641601-SC 8 7 ] WS-0410002-KN 36 42
S¥-6065002-TP 34 62 | WP-0320501-SC 20 70 | WP-0641601-SC & 10 | VS-0410002-KH 36 53
SH-6082502-TP 10 2 { ¥P-0320501-SC 22 31 | VWP-0641601-SC 10 35 | ¥S-0410002-KK 36 58
SK-6083002-TH 14 44 1 WP-0320501-SC 38 33 |WP-0641601-SC 12 7 | WS-0410002-KN 36 61
SH-6086002-TP 6 26 |[WP-0320501-SC 38 41 | WP-0641601-SC 1212 | US-0410002-KN 38 17
S$H-8030402-TP 26 3 | WP-0320501-SC 38 46 | WP-0641601-SC 1221 | ¥S-0410002-KHN 38 35
SK-8031002~TP 38 13 | WP-0371016-SC 38 15 | WP-0641601-SC 1225 | WS-0410002-KK 40 24
S$H-8031002-TP 51 8 | WP-0371016~SC 51 10 | WP-0641601-SC 12 37 | WS-0410002-KK 40 29
SH-8040402-TP 6 53 | WP-0430800-SC 28 14 | WP-0641601~SC 12 43 | VS-0410002-KH 40 38
SM-8040402-TP 14 50 | WP-0430801-SC 2 5 | WP-0641601-SC 12 50 | ¥S-0510002-KN 4 17
SH-8040402-TP 20 31 | WP-0430801-SC 4 28 | WP-0641601-SC 14 4 | ¥S-0510002-KN 6 14
SH-8040602-TP 20 26 | WP-0430801-SC 4 64 |[WP-0641601-SC 14 13 | ¥S-0510002-KN 6 57
SH-8040602-TP 34 48 | WP-0430801-SC 6 32 |WP-0641601-SC 14 42 | WS-0510002-KN & 16
S¥-8041012-Tp 6 42 | WP-0430801-SC 6 55 |WP-0641601-SC 14 46 | US-0510002-KN 8 22
SH-8050602-TP 16 17 | WP-0430801-SC 8 28 | WP-0641601-SC 18 21 | ¥S-0510002-KN 8 44
SH-8050602-TP 36 56 | WP-0430801-SC 8 32 | WP-0641601-SC 22 27 | WS-0510002-KK 10 7
SM-8050812-TP 4 46 | WP-0430801-SC 14 . 8 | WP-0641601-SC 26 13 | WS-0510002-KK 10 13
SK-8050812-TP 6 52 1WP-0430801-SC 14 28 | WP-0641601-SC 32 15 | ¥S-0510002-KN 10 17
SM-8050812~TP 14 54 | WP-0430801-SC 16 9 | WP-0641601-SC 36 51 | WS-0510002-KN 10 25
SH-8050812-TP 20 64 | WP-0430801-SC 16 25 | WP-0641601-SC 36 64 | WS-0510002-KN 10 38
SH-8060802-TP 10 47 | WP-0430801~SC 16 59 | WP-0641601-SC 38 38 |¥S-0510002-KN 14 16
SM-8062012-TP & 48 | WP-0430801-SC 18 2 | WP-0641601-SC 38 42 1 ¥S-0510002-KN 16 12
SK¥-9052003-SC 18 45 | WP-0430801-SC 18 6 | WP-0641601-3C 46 23 | VS-0510002~KN 16 19
SK-9055053-3B 32 10 | WP-0430801-SC 18 41 | WP-0642016-SD 28 10 | WS-0510002-KN 16 41
SM-9061403-SE 2 24 | VWP-0430801-SC 18 59 | WP-0651646-SC 4 70 | WS-0510002-KN 18 17
SH-9061403-SE 6 28 | WP-0430801-SC 20 10 | WP-0651646-SC 12 33 | ¥S~0510002-KN 18 26
SM-9061850-SC 28 8 | WP-0430801-SC 20 67 | WP-0651646-SC 20 4 1 WS-0510002-KN 18 55
SM-9066523-SD 26 28 | WP-0430801-SC 34 37 | WP-0841601-SC 2 58 |VS-0510002-KN 34 33
SM-9082003-SC 42 55 | WP-0430801-SC 34 47 | WP-0841601-SC 6 38 | ¥S-0510002-KN 34 39
SH-9082503-SE 6 37 | WP-0430801-SC 36 35 | WP-0841601-SC 10 4 | WS-0510002-KN 34 43
SH-9082503-SE 12 17 | WP-0430801-SC 36 43 | WP-0841601-SC 12 29 | ¥S-0510002-KN 38 30

— 56 —




INUME R L C | ) I NI E X = PARTS =5 |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PAGE REF
i & H_ N0 ek H _NO i H_NO | NO
¥S-0510002-KN 49 9 |137-53701 24 3
WS-0510002-KN 40 12 | 137-58800 50 9
WS-0610002-KN 2 25 [137-58909 50 6
WS-0610002-KN 2 60 |[137-59006 50 3
WS-0610002-KN 2 63 |137-59105 50 7
WS-0610002-KN 4 13 1137-68403 26 30
WS-0610002-KN 4 68 |137-71407 50 21
¥S-0610002-KN 5 29 |137-74906 2 34
WS-0610002-KN 3 6 | 137-75705 24 23
WS-0610002-XN 8 9 | 137-78303 24 4
WS-0610002-KN 10 - 34 | 137-78402 24 33
WS-0610002-KN 12 3 | 137-78451 24 32
WS-0610002-KN 12 6 | 137-78600 24 62
WS-0610002-KN 12 11 | 137-78600 38 12
WS-0610002-KN 12 20 | 137-78600 51 7
WS-0610002-KN 12 24 | 137-78709 24 14
WS-0610002-KN 12 36 |137-78808 24 9
¥S-0610002~KN 12 42 | 137-78907 24 8
V5-0610002-KN 12 49 | 137-79004 24 7
WS-0610002-KN 14 3 1 137-79103 24 15
WS-0610002-KN 14 12 |} 137-79202 24 31
W5-0610002-KN 14 41 | 137-79400 24 28
¥S-0610002-KN 20 3 | 137-79509 24 24
WS-0610002-KN 22 26 |137-79558 24 22
WS-0610002-KN 26 14 | 137-79608 24 44
WS-0610002-KN 32 14 |137-79806 50 12
W5-0610002-KN 34 63 |137-93104 30 27
W5-0610002-KN 36 31 |137-93302 30 26
W5-0610002-KN 36 37 }137-93401 30 25
WS-0610002-KN 36 45 }139-01178 32 40
WS-0610002-KN 36 50 ]139-01350 50 22
W5-0610002-KN 46 22 ]139-03208 24 38
WS-0610002-KP 28 9 |139-03257 24 36
W5-0820002-KN 8 41 [139-03307 24 61
WS~-0820002-KN 10 3 ] 139-03356 24 57
WS-0820002-KN 12 56 }139-03406 24 47
W5-0820002-KN 14 66 | 139-03455 24 46
WS-0820002-KN 26 19 1139-46751 52 1
WS-0820002~KN 32 6 |161-11403 22 12
¥5-0820002-KN 34 55 ]161-11502 22 1
WS-0820002-KN 34 59 |161-12500 30 33
WS-0820002-KN 42 56 ]161-36905 8 33
WS-1020002-KN 34 51 |161-36905 12 - 45
WT-0320001-KN 46 20 | 161-36905 14 36
WT-0430001-KN 42 23 |168-70206 2 36
WZ-0640200-KP 36 63 |180-29306 36 24
WZ-0640200-KP 38 37 [195-18000 51 15
195-18109 51 12
111-55108 2 8§ 1195-18208 51 13
111-55801 4 55 |195-33900 51 16
111-56007 4 54
111-85105 52 2 | 290-10402 51 14
111-85204 52 3 1290-42702 51 17
111-85501 52 11 |290-42801 51 18
112-06505 8 35 [290-42900 51 19
119-66504 52 9 |290-43007 51 20
119-69409 52 4 }290-43106 51 21
135-02604 24 53 ]290-43304 51 22
135-33203 50 43 | 290-78409 51 23
137-00604 24 49 | 290-78508 51 24
137-00901 24 51 }290-78607 51 25
137-01008 24 48 | 290-78706 51 - 26
137-03806 24 64
137-03905 24 63
137-04002 24 59
137-04200 24 39
137-04309 24 55
137-04408 24 41
137-06809 26 11
137-31161 50 33
137-35469 50 39
137-41806 18 34
137-42853 24 43
137-58206 50 10
137~58305 50 5
137-58602 24 2

— 57 —







JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO,

GHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN

PHONE : 03(3430)4001~5
FAX : 03(3430)4909 - 4914 . 4384
TELEX : J22967

JUKI &4t

T182 R E M E HET8-2-1 EHRNE LR
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (%) TEL. 03-3480-1113(F 1 v 1 )
HBLKSD, SHEBIS

To order or for further

information,

please contact:

HIDNR=Y VR MIERRBRO D FELBLKEETISLHY ET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.

KION—Y YR ME, 1995E12AREOEREBRTHRELLLIDOTT,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of December 1995.

96 + 04 Printed in Japan (F)




